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Race 1 MansionBet Proud To Support British Racing Handicap (Div 1) 7f

UK: 2:18 pm

Prize $11,441. 1st $5,048. 2nd $2,371. 3rd $1,185. 4th $593. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Mutaabeq (IRE)
2. Thaayer (GB)
3. Last Date (GB)
4, Exhalation (GB)
5. Gleniffer (GB)
6. Gigi's Beach (GB)
1. Sea Storm (GB)
8. Lincoln Gamble (GB)
9. Elladora (GB)
10. Sleight (GB)
11. Libby Ami (IRE)
12. Irish Eileen (GB)

13. Under Your Breath
(GB)

14. Another Bond (GB)

Jockey

B A Curtis

D C Costello
Joey Haynes
Jonny Peate (a7)
Ben Robinson
Callum Rodriguez
G Lee

T Hamilton

Phil Dennis

A Mullen

Jason Hart

Cam Hardie

Oisin McSweeney
@7)

Trainer

J Candlish

M Herrington
| Furtado
Phillip Makin
J S Goldie

M Dods

G R Oldroyd
R A Fahey

K Scott

[ Jardine

JJ Quinn

M W Easterby

T J FitzGerald

Laura Coughlan (a5) R Menzies

Last 10
3546555603
x02313966s
x054172309
x8077210s9
117436428
x944615328
2847056353
x655906313
x750735s45
x8560
x5128s7167
x024856s08
460700s0

x0050s0039

Career
21:2-1-2
24:3-1-6
16:3-1-1
11:1-1-0
13:1-1-2
20:2-2-3

8:0-0-2
12:1-0-3

7:.0-0-1
4:0-0-0
9:2-1-0
13:0-1-1
6:0-0-0

10:0-0-1

Prize
$34,844
$25,212
$18,644

$6,995
$6,244
$14,530
$1,789
$7,548
$908
$0
$12,358
$3,909
$0

$757

Race 1 MansionBet Proud To Support British Racing Handicap (Div 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:18 pm
QLD: 11:18 pm

NT: 10:48 pm

SA: 10:48 pm

WA: 9:18 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
10% 24% 10 140
13%  42% 14 139
19% 31% 6 138
9% 18% 11 137
8% 31% 12 137

10% 35% 5 135
0% 25% 7 133
8% 33% 8 133
0% 14% 9 133
0% 0% 2 129

2% 33% 1 128

0% 15% 13 127
0% 0% 3 121

0% 10% 4 121
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/ e/
M I MUTAABEQ
‘ ~ 6 yearold ch unknown
Sire Teofilo Dam Khulood
Breeder Unknown
Owners Glen's Fools 2
Colours White, emerald green cross belts, striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
30f14 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 7f Clbhcp Synth
50f11 HAYD Fril6Jul2l  6f CL5Hcp Good
40f11 HAYD Fri2Jul2l  7fCL5Hcp Good
60f12 CHES Fri25Jun2l  7f CL4Hcp Good
50f11 CHES Sat12Jun2l 1m 2f 70y CL4Hcp Good

.;ﬁ: 3 THAAYER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Sakhya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs H Lloyd-herrington & S Herringto

Colours Black and pink check, pink sleeves, black armlets, black cap

Race Details Track

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth

E of 13 NOTT Fril6Jul2l  1m Of 75y CL6Hcp Good

20f12 NEWC Thu24Jun2l 1m CL6Hcp Synth

30f14 NEWC Tue 25May21 1m CL6Hcp Synth

1of13 NEWC Tue 13Apr21 1m CL6Hcp Synth
] LAST DATE

4 year old br unknown

Sire Music Master Dam Tanning
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Eamon Spain

Colours Emerald green, white diamond, orange sleeves, white diamonds, emerald

green cap, orange diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth
%111 of 13 PONT  Mon 28Jun21 6f CL5Hcp Good
50f7 CHEL Mon 31May21 7f CL5Hcp Synth
40of4 CHEL Wed 28Apr21 7f CL6Hcp Synth
1of15 CHEL ThulApr2l  7f CL6Hcp Synth

Trainer J Candlish
Jockey B A Curtis 140.0kg
Win Range 1983m - 2112m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $34,844
W&P% 10-24

Career 21:2-1-2 12 Miths 12:0-0-3 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 10-|(t))0 10 Gleniffer 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T E Whelan 09-05 9/1 East Street Revue 09-05 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 1:13.54
D Egan 09-|(t))6 3 13/2 Sucellus 09-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:27.01
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-|(t))3 1 4/1 Praxeology 09-13 st-lbs 1.50L 1:29.5
st-Ibs
J Fanning 08-11 7 13/2 Tombolo 08-09 st-lbs 2.00L 2:10.52
st-Ibs
Trainer M Herrington Barrier 14
Jockey D C Costello 139.0kg Prizemoney $25,212
Win Range 1421m - 1614m W&P% 13-42
Career 24:3-1-6 12 Mths 11:2-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-2 2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:3-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D C Costello 09#}3 14 Gleniffer 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Fanning 09]%8 15/2 Cliffcake 09-01 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:43.88
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09#}3 8 10/3 Confrontational 10-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:44.13
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09]%6 8  9/1 Rocket Dancer 09-06 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:40.03
st-lbs
P Mulrennan  09-05 13 7/1 Thaayer 09-05 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:39.2
st-lbs
Trainer | Furtado Barrier 6
Jockey Joey Haynes 138.0kg Prizemoney $18,644

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 19-31

Career 16:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Haynes 09-12 6 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L
T Hamilton (%l(l)); 9 50/1 Vanitas 09-08 st-lbs 20.25L 1:16.36
S M Levey (%l(l))é 5 7/1 Frow 09-04 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:24.45
D C Costello (%l(l)); 2 evens Salam Ya Faisal 09-03 st-lbs 5.50L 1:25.36
J Hart 3%:{)? 12 17/2 Last Date 09-07 st-Ibs L 1:26.17
st-Ibs
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/" I EXHALATION

g 4 year old ch unknown
Sire Bated Breath Dam Pamushana
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr P R C Morrison
Colours Yellow, beige sleeves, white cap

Trainer Phillip Makin Barrier 11

Jockey Jonny Peate 137.0kg Prizemoney $6,995

Win Range 1614m W&P% 9-18

Career 11:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Cl6hcp Synth ) Peate 09]%)1 1 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L
14 st-lbs
8of8 NOTT Thu29Jul2l 1m 0f 75y CL5Hcp Good T Hamilton O9-|(t))7 9  40/1 Roman Mist 09-05 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:45.84
st-lbs
14 of 14 NEWC Fri25Jun21  1m 2f 42y CL6Hcp Synth B Garritty O9-|(t))5 5 16/1 Sharpcliff 09-07 st-lbs 23.25L 2:10.19
st-Ibs
70f14 NEWC Tue 25May21 1m CL6Hcp Synth P J Mcdonald O9-|(t))7 6  17/2 Rocket Dancer 09-06 st-lbs 3.50L 1:40.03
st-lbs
70f12 REDC Mon 17May21 1m CL5Hcp Good  J Mason 09]%)2 6 11/1 Lasting Legacy 09-11 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:38.69
st-lbs
@ H Trainer J S Goldie Barrier 12
GLENIFFER Jockey Ben Robinson 137.0kg Prizemoney $6,244
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m - 1421m W&P% 8-31
Sire Orientor Dam Glenlini
preeder Unknown Racing Career 13112 12Mths92-1-1 1stUp20-00  2nd Up 20-1-0
Colours Black, yellow sleeves, black armlets, black cap, yellow stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of14 NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 7f Clehcp Synth B Robinson 09—&)1 12 $9.3 Gleniffer 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

1of9 AYR  Tue22Jun2l 6f CL6Hcp Good P Mulrennan 09—|(l))6 5 11/4 Gleniffer 09-06 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:11.09
st-Ibs

70f17 REDC Tue LJun2l  6f CL6Hcp Good M B Roberts 10—|%)3 17 15/2 Hard Solution 10-03 st-lbs 3.25L 1:11.88
st-Ibs

40f15 HAMI  Fri 14May21  5f CL6Hcp Soft P Mulrennan 09—|(l))5 15 9/2 Gunnerside 09-07 st-lbs 4.00L 1:01.29
st-Ibs

30f5 AYR  Tue27Apr21 6f CL5Hcp Good  J P Sullivan 08—|(l))6 3 4/1 Pearl Of Qatar 08-11 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:10.1
st-Ibs

/ @ n GIGIIS BEACH Trainer M Dods Barrier 5

Iy Jockey Callum Rodriguez 135.0kg Prizemoney $14,530

4 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Clenor

Breeder Unknown

Owners Denton Hall Racing Ltd

Colours Black and yellow diamonds, yellow sleeves, black armlets, yellow cap

Win Range 1207m - 1421m W&P% 10-35

Career 20:2-2-3 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 7f Clbhcp Synth  CRodriguez  09-09 5 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L

%401‘ 12 AYR  Mon 26Jul2l 6f CL6Hcp Good  CRodriguez 85%)& 7 11/1 Jordan Electrics 09-11 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:12.45
40f10 AYR  Mon 12Jul21 6f CL6Hcp Good  CRodriguez 35%)3 4 11/2 Jessie Allan 08-07 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:11.45
40f 11 NEWC Tue 25May21 6f CL6Hcp Synth  C Rodriguez 35'82 9  11/4 Confrontational 09-04 st-lbs 3.50L 1:12.71
6of 7 AYR  Wed 19May21 7f 50y CL5Hcp Good T Eaves (E%:llé 3 18/1 Global Humor 09-02 st-lbs 3.75L 1:31.87

Newcastle | Page 4



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Y A sEA STORM

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Chez Cherie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Casino Royale Racing

Colours Black, yellow disc, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
20f14 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 7f Cléhcp Synth
80of 10 REDC Sat19Jun2l 1m CL6MdHcp Good
40f14 NEWC Tue 25May21l 1m CL6Hcp Synth
70f11 BEVE Wed 14Apr21 1m 0f 100y CL5Hcp Good
110f 12 WOLV Sat 27Mar21 7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth

EJ LINCOLN GAMBLE

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Lincolnrose

Breeder Unknown

Owners G P S Heart Of Racing (bloodstock) Lt

Colours Maroon, white stars, orange sleeves, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth
(15401‘ 9 CATT Wed 21Jul21 6f CL6Hcp Good
50f8 CARL Sat3Jul2l  5f182y CL5Hcp Good
90f10 WOLV Mon 120ct20 7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth
14 of 15 REDC  Tue 15Sep20 6f CL5Hcp Good

2% EJELLADORA
. 3 year old b unknown
Sire Equiano Dam Somersault
Breeder Unknown
Owners Stevens Taylor Clark Raeburn Scott
Colours Royal blue, pink diamond and armlets, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 7f Clbhcp Synth
%401‘ 7 CARL Thu8Jul2l  5f182y CL4Hcp Good
12 of 12 NEWC Wed 7Apr21  6f CL5Hcp Synth
70f9  WOLV Mon8Mar2l 6f 20y CL5Hcp Synth
30f8 NEWC Sat20Feb2l 6f CL5Hcp Synth

Trainer G R Oldroyd Barrier 7
Jockey G Lee 133.0kg Prizemoney $1,789
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Lee O9-|(t))7 7 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Beasley 09-|(t))2 10 4/1 Photograph 09-07 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:37.43
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))3 3 11/2 Rocket Dancer 09-06 st-lbs 1.25L 1:40.03
st-Ibs
T Eaves 09-|(t))0 2 14/1 Casilli 08-13 st-lbs 3.25L 1:48.01
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-06 12 112 Swinﬁging Eddie 09-03 st-Ibs 11.50L
st-Ibs 1:277
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 8
Jockey T Hamilton 133.0kg Prizemoney $7,548
Win Range 1408m W&P% 8-33
Career 12:1-0-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Hamilton 09—|(l))7 8 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
P Hanagan 09—&)0 5 11/2 Sfumato 09-05 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:12.09
st-lbs
O Mcsweeney 09—|(l))0 8  10/3 Gullane One 08-09 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:11.87
st-lbs
J Quinn 09—|(l))8 9 9/1 Al Aresh 10-00 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:28.68
st-lbs
T Hamilton 08—&)2 13 14/1 Twist Of Hay 09-01 st-lbs 5.50L 1:09.98
st-lbs
Trainer K Scott Barrier 9
Jockey Phil Dennis 133.0kg Prizemoney $908
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
P Dennis

P Dennis
P Dennis
P Dennis

P Dennis

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 9 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

08-”1)2 4 50/1 Velocistar 08-08 st-lbs 6.25L 1:12.82

st-Ibs

09-|(l))4 1 12/1 Royal Advice 09-05 st-Ibs L 1:11.86

st-Ibs

09-|(l))3 8 10/1 The Hulk 09-12 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:14.17

st-Ibs

08-”1)3 4 16/1 Royal Advice 08-11 st-Ibs 0.25L 1:14.17
st-Ibs
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B [T SLEIGHT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Showcasing Dam Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Bruce & Susan Jones

Colours Royal blue, white triple diamond, emerald green sleeves, white armlets,

white cap, emerald green diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth
é4of 12 AYR  Mon 26Jul21 6f CL6Hcp Good
50f7 HAMI Thu3Jjun2l  6f CL5Nv Good
6of7 CATT Fri21May21 6f CL5Md Heavy
11 0f 14 NEWC Fri 30Apr21  7f CL5Md Synth

&7 [ LisBY AMI

gie
3 year old b unknown
Sire The Gurkha Dam Moore's Melody
Breeder Unknown

Owners S & R Racing Partnership

Trainer | Jardine Barrier 2
Jockey A Mullen 129.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Mullen 09]%3 2 Gleniffer 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Mullen 09—|(tJ)3 12 50/1 Jordan Electrics 09-11 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:12.45
st-lbs
A Mullen 09—|(tJ)2 5 50/1 Cooperation 09-02 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:11.18
st-lbs
J Gormley 09—|(tJ)5 6 50/1 Blind Beggar 09-05 st-lbs 30.50L 1:17.67
st-lbs
J Gormley 09—|(tl)1 2 200/1 Great King 09-01 st-lbs 16.00L 1:25.95
st-lbs
Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 1
Jockey Jason Hart 128.0kg Prizemoney $12,358

Colours Pink, light blue epaulets, light blue sleeves, pink spots, pink cap, light

blue spots

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth
14

50f11 NEWM Fri23Jul2l ~ 1m CLS5Hcp Good
1of8 DONC Fri2Jul21 7f CL5Hcp Good
20f11 REDC Fri18jun21l  7f CL6Hcp Good
80f8 BEVE Mon3May21 7f96y CL5Hcp Soft

V" EE1IRISH EILEEN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Coach House Dam El Molino Blanco

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Scott Ltd, Mr P Cram & Mr H Cram
Colours Orange, purple sash, white sleeves, white cap, purple spots

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 7f Cl6hcp Synth
%g of 11 WOLV  Fri30Jul2l ~ 1m 0f 142y CL6Hcp Synth
20f13 WOLV Tue20Jul2l  1m Of 142y CL6Hcp Synth
40f 11 MUSS Mon 28Jun21 7f 33y CL6Hcp Good
80f13 BEVE Tue15Jun2l 7f96y CL6Hcp Good

Win Range 1414m - 1421m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:2-1-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Hart 09-02 1 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Ryan 08]%)1 10 4/1 First Dance 09-05 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:40.04
st-lbs
H Doyle 08—|(lJ)8 7 4/1 Libby Ami 08-08 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:25.3
st-lbs
J Hart 08]%)3 3 12/1 Dajraan 09-07 st-lbs 7.50L 1:23.99
st-lbs
JPSullivan  08-05 7  28/1 Rhoscolyn 09-06 st-lbs 18.25L 1:39.93
st-Ibs
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 13
Jockey Cam Hardie 127.0kg Prizemoney $3,909
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 13:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

C Hardie 09-01 13 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L

C Beasley 35%)& 7 4/1 Tyche 09-06 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:49.94

M S Brotherton ﬂ)ul)i 8  11/2 Ghostly 10-03 st-lbs 2.00L 1:54.47

S A Gray 35%2 4 16/1 Maximum Risk 08-11 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:28.18
G Lee (E%:(Eé 6 22/1 Moretti 09-09 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:33.79
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" FE] UNDER YOUR BREATH

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Undulate

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G C Wragg

Colours Black, pink spots, pink and black striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
40f 14 NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 7f Cléhcp Synth
60f13 LEIC  Sat3Jul2l  1m Of 53y CL6Hcp Good
110f 14 BEVE  Tue 15Jun2l 1m Of 100y CL6Hcp Good
70f20 REDC Tue1Jun2l  1m CL6Hcp Good
10 of 11 WOLV  Mon 12Apr21 1m 1f 104y CL5Nv Synth

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Another Paris

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J D Spensley & Mrs M A Spensley

Colours Dark blue, pink epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth
14
13 of 14 CATT  Wed 7Jul21  7f CL6Hcp Soft
12 of 14 BEVE  Tue 15Jun21 1m Of 100y CL6Hcp Good
50f11 CATT Sat29May21l 6f CLeMd Soft
12 0f 12 NOTT Sat8May21l  1m Of 75y CL6Hcp Soft

Trainer T J FitzGerald Barrier 3
Jockey Oisin McSweeney 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
0 Mcsweeney 08-|(t))9 3 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W Carson 09-|(t))0 14 25/1 Order Of St John 09-10 st-lbs 4.75L 1:45.8
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 09-|(t))0 1 14/1 Bankawi 09-06 st-lbs 8.50L 1:48.1
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 08]%)0 8 100/1 Glengarry 09-07 st-lbs 7.75L 1:38.18
st-Ibs
JPSullivan  09-09 4 250/1 Greystoke 08-11 st-Ibs 16.25L 1:58.96
st-lbs
Trainer R Menzies Barrier 4
Jockey Laura Coughlan 121.0kg Prizemoney $757
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Coughlan 08—|(l))9 4 Gleniffer 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Hart 08—|(l))9 7 66/1 Motawaazy 09-03 st-lbs 11.50L 1:27.32
st-lbs
R Ffrench 09—|(l))2 15  80/1 Bankawi 09-06 st-lbs 11.25L 1:48.1
st-lbs
P Dennis 09—|(l))9 7 100/1 Tequila Royale 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 1:16.06
st-lbs
ZWheatley ~ 08-07 7 66/1 The King's Steed 08-09 st-lbs 20.75L
st-1bs 1:52.74
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Race 2 MansionBet Proud To Support British Racing Handicap (Div 2) 7f UK: 2:53 pm
Prize $11,441. 1st $5,048. 2nd $2,371. 3rd $1,185. 4th $593. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th §561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:53 pm
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 11:53 pm
NT: 11:23 pm

SA:11:23 pm

WA: 9:53 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bluetech (GB) Callum Shepherd ~ JJ Davies x85469 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 139
2. Thowq (IRE) L Morris D Loughnane 3850s7332s 10:0-2-3 $6,655 0% 50% 12 139
3. Starter For Ten (GB) Joey Haynes | Furtado 43384374s7 15:1-0-4 $10130 7% 3% 2 137
4. Nat Love (IRE) G Lee J Mackie 1805825423 19:1-5-1 $20325 5% 37% 1 137
5. Musahaba (GB) D Nolan D O'Meara 2486629355 9:0-1-1 $4296 0% 2% 6 137
SCRATCHED

7. Bois De Norton (GB) T Hamilton R A Fahey 56755630 6:0-0-1 $1391 0% 17% 13 133
8. Readman (GB) Alan Persse (a7) K R Burke x75273s06 7.0-1-1 $2454 0% 29% 8 133
9. Mehraki Star (IRE) J Garritty M Walford x606 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 131
10. Lofty (GB) B A Curtis T D Barron x405568856 19:1-3-2 $17,713 5% 32% 9 129
11. Ginato (IRE) Jason Hart R Fell x1450757s4 15:1-2-1 $15474 7% 27% 3 128
12. Toolmaker (GB) Phil Dennis T Davidson x565203002 17:.0-3-1 $5657 0% 24% 7 123
13. No Civil Justice (GB)  Aled Beech (a5) D Thompson x4s90598s0 13:0-0-0 $552 0% 0% 4 121
14. Spartakos (GB) Andrew Breslin (a5) K Scott x458s020s4 11:0-1-1 $2,802 0% 18% 5 115

Race 2 MansionBet Proud To Support British Racing Handicap (Div 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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/ Trainer J J Davies Barrier 14
m BLUETECH Jockey Callum Shepherd 139.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 4yearold ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Casamento Dam Tamara Bay
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Mr & Mrs R Scott & J Davies E."’"eeor_ 38 8 0 éz “’c'ltg,‘04(')000 0 :Stﬂuo'fozgg 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Maroon, light blue epaulets, light blue sleeves, maroon stars, quartered irm UU-U- ood 5.U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth  C Shepherd 09—&)3 14 Nat Love 09-11 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs
8of9 CARL Mon 14Jun21 7f 173y CL5Hcp Good  CBeasley 09—|(tJ)5 1 80/1 Arranmore 09-03 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:40.
st-lbs
40f8 CATT  Fri18Sep20 7f CL5SNv Good S HJames 09—|(tJ)2 6 80/1 Leafhopper 09-04 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:26.43
st-lbs
60f13 NEWC Tue8Sep20 7fCL6Md Synth  CBeasley 09—|(tJ)5 12 40/1 Bobby Shaft 09-09 st-lbs 14.50L 1:27.71
st-lbs
90f10 REDC Mon 27Jul20 1m 2f CL5Nv Good  CBeasley 09—|(tJ)5 8 100/12V(\)/6it5hlout A Fight 09-05 st-lbs 17.75L
st-lbs V6.
_‘k':’u n THOWQ Trainer D Loughnane Barrier 12
e Jockey L Morris 139.0kg Prizemoney $6,655
- 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Alaata
g;ssgf:}’h”ekgg‘;"eg partnership Career 10:0-2-3 12 Mths 80-1-3 1stUp3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours White, red epaulets, white sleeves, red spots, white cap, red spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f13 NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 7f Clbhcp Synth L Morris 09]%)3 12 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
80f12 WOLV Mon 26Jul21 1m 0f 142y CL6MdHcp Synth  CNoble 10-|(t))0 11 40/1 Colinton 08-03 st-lbs 8.75L 1:50.35
st-Ibs
50f5 PONT Tue6Jul2l  1m CL5Hcp Soft H Doyle 09-|(t))4 4 28/1 Keepup Kevin 09-07 st-Ibs L 1:48.96
st-Ibs
100of 11 LEIC  Thu 24Jun21l 1m 0f 53y CL5Hcp Good L Pearson 10-|(t))0 1 8/1 Appellation 09-04 st-lbs 12.25L 1:44.74
st-Ibs
70f10 WOLV Mon 11Jan21 7f 36y CL5Hcp Synth D Muscutt 09-|(t))2 3 7/2 Little Red Socks 08-06 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:27.99
st-lbs
Y B STARTER FOR TEN Trainer | Furtado Barrier 2
. Jockey Joey Haynes 137.0kg Prizemoney $10,130
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 7-33
Sire Bated Breath Dam Scariff Hornet
Breeder Unknown 1.0 A0 0. 0.
Owners 21st Century Racing & The Giggle Facto ga ree(; (} 56100 4 (152 I\lclltl(;.solg.é 04 ;stﬂU;OZ.é)f 0 ﬁnd Up1?i00000
Colours Royal blue, light blue chevron, armlets and cap i Li0-U- 00¢ b:0-L- ot &.v-4- cavy 1.0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track

40f13 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth

30f11 KEMP Wed 30Jun21 6f CL5Hcp Synth

30f10 HAMI Fri14May21 6f CL6Hcp Soft

8of 11 SOUT Thu29Apr21 1m CL6Hcp Synth  J Hart

40f12 NEWC Fri2Apr21  7f CL6Hcp Synth

Jockey
J Haynes

J Haynes
D Nolan

T Hamilton 09-06 5

Wgt Br. Winner

09—&)1 2 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L

st-1bs

08-13 8 20/1 World Of Windhover 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-Ibs 1:12.54

09—|(l))7 10 9/2 Global Humor 09-04 st-lbs 3.75L 1:13.6
st-lbs

09—|(l))6 3 9/2 Susie Javea 09-06 st-lbs 5.50L 1:46.04
st-1bs

11/2 Medicine Jack 09-09 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:27.87
st-lbs
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0 n Trainer J Mackie Barrier 1
NAT LOVE Jockey G Lee 137.0kg Prizemoney $20,325
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1411m - 1421m W&P% 5-37
Sire Gregorian Dam Chaguaramas
Breeder Unknown Career 19:1-5-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Quners David & Ros Chapman Firm0:0-0-0  Good 81-2-1  Soft3:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, orange stripe, orange sleeves, white armlets, striped cap ' V-0 " 0o0d o.1-2- ot 3:0-4- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of13 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 7f Clbhcp Synth G Lee 09]%)1 1 $19 Nat Love 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
8of 11 BEVE Tue22Jun2l 7f 96y CL5Hcp Good P Hanagan 09-|(t))7 8 14/1 Ugo Gregory 09-10 st-Ibs 11.50L 1:33.58
st-Ibs
120f14 THIR  Thu3Jun2l  1m CL5Hcp Good P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))2 7 10/1 Makeen 09-04 st-Ibs 11.25L 1:38.52
st-Ibs
8of 14 NEWC Mon 260ct20 1m CL5Hcp Synth P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))7 6  15/2 Twisted Dreams 09-07 st-lbs 8.25L 1:41.93
st-Ibs
20f11 LING Tue60ct20 1m CL6Hcp Synth P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))3 11 5/1 Accomplice 09-03 st-lbs 0.50L 1:37.32
st-Ibs
,/ ‘w H Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 6
MUSAHABA Jockey D Nolan 137.0kg Prizemoney $4,296
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Sire Muhaarar Dam Handassa
Breeder Unknown 1. N 0. 0-()-
G — Greer 9011 1ZWs8021 1tUp2001 - ZndUp 200
Colours White, red inverted triangle, hooped sleeves and cap irm U:U-U- ood /:0-1- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f13 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Cléhcp Synth D Nolan 09#}1 6 Nat Love 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs

40f8 DONC Thu22Jul2l  6f CL5Hcp Good D Nolan 09]%1 9 11/1 Hail Sezer 09-01 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:10.29
st-lbs

80f13 NEWC Thu24Jun2l 1m CL6Hcp Synth K Shoemark 10—|%2 3 11/1 Under Fox 08-10 st-lbs 19.50L 1:44.53
st-lbs

60of7 AYR  Tue8Jun2l  1m 2f CL5Hcp Good D Tudhope 09]%1 3 10/1 Tricorn 09-07 st-lbs 22.00L 2:05.79
st-lbs

60of7 BEVE Sat29May2l 1m 2f CL4Hcp Soft S A Gray 08]%9 3 9/1 Colony Queen 09-04 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:08.85
st-lbs

.\/ . Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 13

:-; 7 BOIS DE NORTON Jockey T Hamilton 133.0kg Prizemoney $1,391

3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Sire Garswood Dam Stoneacre Sarah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Racing Link Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Emerald green, white hoop, chevrons on sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 7f Clbhcp Synth T Hamilton 09-|(l))7 13 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L
13 st-lbs
60of 13 DONC Sat 15May2l 7f CL4Hcp Soft P Mathers 08-|(l))7 7 33/1 Typical Man 08-04 st-lbs 6.75L 1:28.72
st-Ibs
70f8 BEVE Thu22Apr21 7f 96y CL5Hcp Good P Hanagan 09-|(l))5 6 50/1 Blu Boy 09-04 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:33.68
st-Ibs
50f9 NEWC Tue3Nov20 6f CL6Nv Synth P Hanagan 09-|(l))5 10  10/1 Tenaya Canyon 09-00 st-lbs 7.75L 1:14.05
st-Ibs
6of 7 MUSS Sun 27Sep20 7f 33y CL5Nv Good P Hanagan 09-|(l))5 1 10/1 Mayaas 09-05 st-Ibs 16.75L 1:28.96
st-Ibs
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n READ MAN Trainer K R Burke Barrier 8
Jockey Alan Persse 133.0kg Prizemoney $2,454
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Sire Showcasing Dam Blue Aegean
g;‘;ﬁgg é’l.”k”!}”{ré s Career 70-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-1  1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Grey Firm0:0-00  Good 00-0-0  Soft30-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Cl6hcp Synth A Persse 09-|(t))7 8 Nat Love 09-11 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs
70f10 WOLV Tue6Jul2l  5f21y CL6Hcp Synth K Shoemark 09-|(t))8 9 11/2 Katelli 09-06 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:02.33
st-lbs
50f6  NEWC Thu24Jun2l 5f CL4Hcp Synth K Shoemark 08-|(t))9 5  3/1 Miss Nay Never 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:03.71
st-lbs
20f9  WOLV Tue8Jun2l  6f 20y CL5Hcp Synth K Shoemark 08]%)1 4 14/1 The Waterman 08-12 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:16.05
st-Ibs
70f8 NOTT Tue 18May2l 6f CL4Hcp Soft Clee 08-|(t))8 4 12/11Plr7ir(1)2e Of Bel Lir 09-01 st-Ibs 24.75L
st-lbs 17,
n M EH RAKI STAR Trainer M Walford Barrier 10
*OJ [ Jockey J Garritty 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mehmas Dam Aglette
Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
s U i g & o Grer3000 - 12Ms4000 1RUPLOL)  IdUp 1100
Colours Yellow and pink (quartered), pink sleeves, yellow diamonds, yellow cap, irm U:U-U- ood 1.U-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
pink stars Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp Synth ) Garritty 09-|(t))5 10 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L
13 st-lbs
60of9 CATT  Wed 14Jul21 7f CL6Md Soft J Garritty 09-|(t))5 6 20/1 Entwistle 09-05 st-lbs 9.50L 1:28.65
st-Ibs
10 of 12 NEWC Fri 25Jun21  7f CL5Nv Synth ) Garritty 09-|(t))2 5 100/1 Silent Escape 09-13 st-lbs 10.25L 1:28.25
st-Ibs
60f9 HAMI Thu3Jun2l  6f CL5Nv Good  JHart 09-|(t))2 9  8/1 Dulla Bhatti 09-02 st-lbs 10.25L 1:10.99
st-lbs
Cv Trainer T D Barron Barrier 9
I 0 LOFTY Jockey B A Curtis 129.0kg Prizemoney $17,713
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1421m W&P% 5-32

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Curly Come Home
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrh D Atkinson/harrowgatebloodstockltd ga ree(; (} %1(_)3_2 (152 I\I(Iitl;.soli) :2-0-0 ;stﬂU4}?05:01-11 1 ﬁnd Upoé.l(;O(-)l(-)O
Colours Purple, white epaulets, chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap irm U:L-U- ood /:0-1- ortAU-U- eavy U:u-u-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clehcp Synth B A Curtis 09—|(l))3 9 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L
13 st-lbs
40f12 WOLV Fri30Jul2l  7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth  C Beasley 09—|(l))6 2 7/2 Nibras Shadow 09-11 st-lbs 2.25L 1:28.06
st-Ibs
150f 15 CATT  Wed 7Jul21  7f CL6Hcp Soft B Robinson 09—|(l))4 12/1 Mr Strutter 09-03 st-lbs 16.25L 1:27.34
st-Ibs
50f14 NEWC Fri25Jun21l  7f CL6Hcp Synth  CBeasley 09—|(l))6 7 10/3 Hunters Step 09-04 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:27.74
st-Ibs
50f7 AYR  Wed2Jun21 1m CL6Hcp Good K Stott 09—|(l))2 4 13/2 Tommy G 09-07 st-lbs 4.25L 1:38.42
st-Ibs
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+ [E1GINATO

- 3 year old b unknown
Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Jacquelin Jag
Breeder Unknown
Owners MrR G Fell
Colours Yellow, orange star

Race Details
UPL of NEWC

13

1of8 RIPO
4of14 CATT
50f10 REDC

12 of 15 THIR

Mon 2Aug?1
Sat 17Jul21

7f Cléhcp
6f CL5MdHcp
7f CL6Hcp
7f CL6Hcp
6f CL6Hcp

Wed 7Jul21
Fri 18Jun21
Thu 3Jun21

TOOLMAKER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Calypso Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Beswick Brothers Bloodstock
Colours Dark blue, grey chevron and sleeves

Race Details

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Clbhcp
%301‘8 AYR ~ Mon5Jul21  6f CL6Hcp
60f14 HAMI Thu24Jun2l 6f CL6Hcp
20f12 KEMP Wed 14Apr21 7f CL6Hcp

10 of 10 CHEL  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1m CL6Hcp

Jol EEINo cviL JusTice

6 year old b unknown

Sire Milk It Mick Dam Flashing Floozie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Anna Kenny

Colours Yellow, brown disc and sleeves

Race Details
UPL of NEWC
13

40f15 CATT
90f9

12 of 12 NEWC

Mon 2Aug21 7f Cléhcp
Wed 7Jul21  7f CL6Hcp
Thu 10Dec20 7f CL6Hcp
Fri300ct20  1m CL6Hcp
Tue 225ep20 1m CL6Hcp

CHEL

50f10 NEWC

Track
Synth

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Track
Synth

Soft

Good
Synth
Synth

Track
Synth

Soft

Synth
Synth
Synth

Trainer R Fell Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Hart 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,474
Win Range 1207m W&P% 7-27
Career 15:1-2-1 12 Mths 15:1-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Hart 09-02 3 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Mason 08-|(t))9 9  4/1 Ginato 08-09 st-lbs 1.50L 1:11.53
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(t))4 10 7/2 Acquisitor 09-06 st-lbs 4.25L 1:27.91
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))2 12 18/1 Hear Me Roar 09-05 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:24.16
st-Ibs
B Sanderson 09-|(t))5 10 50/1 Truth In Jest 08-13 st-bs 10.50L 1:11.46
st-Ibs
Trainer T Davidson Barrier 7
Jockey Phil Dennis 123.0kg Prizemoney $5,657
Win Range - W&P% 0-24
Career 17:0-3-1 12 Mths 14:0-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Dennis 08-11 7 Nat Love 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P Dennis 08#)3 5 7/2 Rose Bandit 09-07 st-lbs 9.00L 1:12.29
st-lbs
J Fanning 09]%0 10 9/2 Muatadel 08-12 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:13.43
st-lbs
G Mcentee 08#}3 3 18/1 Unapologetic 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:26.67
st-lbs
G Mcentee 08-13 7  22/1 Crazy Spin 09-04 st-lbs 7.50L 1:39.97
st-lbs
Trainer D Thompson Barrier 4
Jockey Aled Beech 121.0kg Prizemoney $552
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1st Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Beech 08-|(l))9 4 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Beech 08-|(l))7 13 125/1 Mr Strutter 09-03 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:27.34
st-Ibs
J Gordon 08-”1)2 7 10071 Alezan 09-08 st-lbs 14.50L 1:26.18
st-Ibs
J Fanning 08-|(l))7 5 100/1 Great Colaci 09-06 st-bs 29.50L 1:41.74
st-Ibs
P Prince 08-”1)3 6 100/1 Curfewed 10-02 st-lbs 6.50L 1:40.48
st-Ibs
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. ] SPARTAKOS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Rajsaman Dam Medicean Bliss

Breeder Unknown

Owners Making Headway Racing

Colours Royal blue, yellow epaulets, white sleeves, royal blue armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 7f Cl6hcp Synth A Breslin
111301‘ 12 CARL Thu8Jul21  5f182y CL6Hcp Good A Breslin
50f10 AYR  Mon5Jul2l  6f CL6Hcp Soft A Breslin
8of11 CARL Fri 28May21 5f 182y CL6Hcp Soft P Dennis
10 of 13 NEWC Fri5Mar2l  7f CL6Hcp Synth P Dennis

Trainer K Scott Barrier 5

Jockey Andrew Breslin 115.0kg Prizemoney $2,802

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-03 5 Nat Love 09-11 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

08-|(t))5 6 7/1 Obee Jo 09-12 st-lbs 3.00L 1:12.64
st-Ibs

08-|(t))9 8  16/1 Oriental Lilly 09-05 st-lbs 5.25L 1:12.61
st-lbs

08]%)1 1 14/1 Cool Dandy 08-07 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:16.28
st-Ibs

09-00 5 16/1 Almost An Angel 09-04 st-lbs 6.00L
st-Ibs 1:28.46
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Race 3 0.B.B. Racing Club Fillies' Handicap 6f UK: 3:25 pm

Prize $13,279. 1st $6,058. 2nd $2,844. 3rd $1,423. 4th $710. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:25 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:25 am

NT: 11:55 pm

SA: 11:55 pm

WA: 10:25 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Roman Encounter (IRE)  Oisin McSweeney K A Ryan 43803571 6:1-0-2 $10201 17% 50% 9 135
(@’)

2. Final Rendezvous (GB) B A Curtis George Scott 33422736 7:0-2-2 $7388 0% 57% 6 134

3. Deny Knowledge (IRE)  Jason Hart JJ Quinn 1273417 6:1-1-1 $10590 17% 50% 2 134

4. Credible (GB) T Hamilton R A Fahey x7983s8122 81-2-1 $16,815 13% 50% 3 133

5. Salsoul (IRE) S A Gray D O'Meara x16590s515 11:2-2-0 $16,865 18% 36% 5 133

6. Seeking Perfection (GB) S H James KR Burke 23803512 7:1-1-2 $10397 14% 57% 1 131

7. Puchita (IRE) Cam Hardie A Brittain x223365420 63:5-7-15 $53295 8% 43% 8 129

8. Vintage Polly (IRE) Callum Rodriguez R Menzies x5080s91s3 14:1-1-1 $8389 7% 21% 7 128

9. Twice Adaay (GB) Harry Russell (@3) A Keatley x1404257s2 10:1-2-2 $10,897 10% 50% 4 125

Race 3 0.B.B. Racing Club Fillies' Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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f L
« o [FHROMAN ENCOUNTER
" 3yearold b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Meeting In Paris

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hambleton Racing Ltd Xviii

Colours Beige, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap
Race Details Track
40f9 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 6f ClShep Synth
30f8 AYR  Mon19Jul21 6f CL5Hcp Good
80of8 WOLV Mon 21Jun21 5f 21y CL5Hcp Synth
13 0f 13 YORK Fri 14May21 5f CL3Hcp Good
30f9 NEWC Tue 13Apr21 5f CL5Nv Synth
A" A FINAL RENDEZVOUS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Brazen Beau Dam Moonlight Mystery

Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Shaikh Nasser Al Khalifa & F Nas

Colours Red, white armlets, striped cap
Race Details Track
30f9  NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f ClShcp Synth
30f9  WOLV Mon12Jul21 7f 36y CL5Hcp Synth
4of6  LING Sat19un2l 7f135y CL5Hcp Soft
20f8 CHEL Thu3Jun2l  7f CL5Hcp Synth
20f13 WOLV Mon 24May21 1m Of 142y CL5Hcp Synth

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam The Paris Shrug

Breeder Unknown

Owners Honeycomb Stud Mr Jo'rourke & Mr G Fag

Colours Black, emerald green seams, black sleeves, emerald green cap

Race Details Track
10of9 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 6f Cl5hep Synth
20f6  THIR  Fri23Jul2l  6f CL5Hcp Good
70f9 AYR  Mon5Jul2l 750y CL5Hcp Soft

3of5 CATT  FridJun2l  7f CL4Hcp Good
40f9 BRIG Tue18May2l 1m CL5Nv Good

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $10,201
W&P% 17-50

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey Oisin McSweeney 135.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 6:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Mcsweeney 09-|(t))9 9 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S A Gray 09-|(t))9 2 18/1 Amazing Alba 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:12.84
st-Ibs
J Shinnick 09-|(t))7 2 20/1 Atiyah 09-00 st-Ibs 9.75L 1:00.53
st-Ibs
S A Gray 08-|(t))4 8  33/1 Bedford Flyer 09-02 st-lbs 19.25L 0:58.7
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-04 5  9/4 Ballintoy Harbour 09-04 st-lbs 1.50L
st-Ibs 0:59.2
Trainer George Scott Barrier 6
Jockey B A Curtis 134.0kg Prizemoney $7,388
Win Range - W&P% 0-57
Career 7:0-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-3 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09—|(l))8 6 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-lbs L
st-lbs
CShepherd  09-02 6  7/1 Ford Madox Brown 09-04 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-1bs 1:30.
D Probert 09—|(l))9 2 7/2 Canoodled 09-03 st-Ibs 16.25L 1:36.46
st-lbs
C Shepherd 09—|(l))7 9  5/1 Ventura Vision 09-02 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:24.77
st-lbs
CShepherd ~ 09-07 3 18/1 Shuv H'penny King 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-1bs 1:50.89
Trainer J J Quinn Barrier 2
Jockey Jason Hart 134.0kg Prizemoney $10,590

Jockey
J Hart

J Hart
J Hart
J Hart
J Hart

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(l))8 2 $5.6 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-07 1 10/1 Restless Endeavour 10-07 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-Ibs 1:11.

09-|(l))3 6 11/1 Gweedore 09-13 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:33.03
st-Ibs

09-|(l))3 4 15/2 Gometra Ginty 09-12 st-lbs 3.75L 1:26.14
st-Ibs

09-04 6  8/1 Jewel In My Crown 08-11 st-lbs 7.00L
st-Ibs 1:37.3
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I CREDIBLE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Believable

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5hcp Synth
70f11 CATT  Wed 7Jul2l  6f CL5Hcp Soft
90f10 NEWM Sat19jun2l 6f CL5Hcp Soft
80f10 CHES Sat29May21 6f CL4Hcp Soft
30f5 RIPO  Sun16May21 6f CL3Hcp Soft
" [ sALsouL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Goldcrest

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cliff Stud Limited

Colours Grey, pink chevron, pink cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 9 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f ClShep Synth
lof6 LING Wed2lul21 6f CL5Hcp Good
60f9 LEIC Sat3Jul2l  6f CL5Hcp Good
50f7 RIPO  Thu1l7Jun2l 5fCL5Hcp Good
90f9 RIPO Wed 2Jun2l 1m CL5Hcp Good

b J
'/ Il SEEKING PERFECTION
- "~ 3year old b unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam Arabian Music

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Carl Waters & Mrs E Burke

Colours Aquamarine, dark blue sash, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
20f9  NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 6f CIShcp Synth
30f8 WOLV Tue6bJul2l  6f 20y CL5Hcp Synth
80f10 NEWM Sat19Jun2l 6f CL5Hcp Soft
110f11 NOTT Tue 18May21 6f CL5Hcp Soft
30f11 WOLV Wed 28Apr21 6f 20y CL5Hcp Synth

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $16,815
W&P% 13-50

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 133.0kg
Win Range 1212m

Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Hamilton 09-|(t))7 3 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-|(t))7 10/1 Annie Rose 09-02 st-lbs 5.25L 1:14.72
st-Ibs
B Garritty 09-|(t))6 9 14/1 Mummy Bear 09-02 st-lbs 8.00L 1:13.34
st-Ibs
B Garritty 09-|(t))2 6  10/1 Crazy Luck 08-09 st-Ibs 14.50L 1:17.38
st-Ibs
P Mathers 08-06 8  4/1 Rumaythah 08-06 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:16.72
st-Ibs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 5
Jockey S A Gray 133.0kg Prizemoney $16,865
Win Range 1207m W&P% 18-36
Career 11:2-2-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S A Gray 09]%7 5 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Watson 09]%3 1 4/1 Salsoul 09-03 st-lbs 1.25L 1:10.6
st-lbs
H Crouch 09]%5 9 25/1 Anjella 08-08 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:12.37
st-lbs
D Nolan 09]%7 6  14/1 Coley's Koko 09-01 st-Ibs 5.00L 0:59.02
st-lbs
A Elliott 09-08 4 100/1 Ariel 09-08 st-Ibs 19.25L 1:40.47
st-lbs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 1
Jockey S H James 131.0kg Prizemoney $10,397

Win Range 1207m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-2  1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S H James 09-|(l))5 1 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S H James 09-|(l))0 7 20/1 Electric Blue 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:14.85
st-Ibs
P Jamin 09-|(l))1 10 25/1 Mummy Bear 09-02 st-lbs 7.75L 1:13.34
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(l))7 9  6/1 Capla Dream 08-09 st-Ibs 30.25L 1:18.61
st-Ibs
P Jamin 09-|(l))7 2 5/1 Brazen Belle 09-08 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:14.09
st-Ibs
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' [ PUCHITA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Violet Ballerina
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A Brittain Barrier 8
Jockey Cam Hardie 129.0kg Prizemoney $53,295
Win Range 1222m W&P% 8-43

Owners Mr Antony Brittain Career 63:5-7-15 12 Mths 23:2-3-6 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Colours Maroon and yellow check, maroon sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 37:2-3-8  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5hcp Synth  C Hardie O9-|(t))3 8 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f11 WOLV Wed 14Jul21 7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth  CHardie 09]%)3 3 4/1 Duke Of Prussia 08-04 st-lbs 6.00L 1:28.89
st-lbs
20f9  WOLV Mon 12Jul21 6f 20y CL5Hcp Synth  CFallon 08]%)2 10 7/1 Tathmeen 09-08 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:14.33
st-lbs
30f10 WOLV Tue6Jul2l  7f 36y CL5Hcp Synth  H Russell 09-|(t))5 3 12/1 Frow 10-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:29.76
st-lbs
30f12 WOLV Tue 18May21 7f 36y CL5Hcp Synth  C Hardie 08]%)2 5 14/1 Fieldsman 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:28.14
st-lbs
ks n VINTAGE POI.I.Y Trainer R Menzies Barrier 7
) Jockey Callum Rodriguez 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,389
4 year old br unknown Win Range 1212m W&P% 7-21
Sire Gutaifan Dam Payphone
Breeder Unknown q1.1. 10 1.0 0-()-
Owners Club Racing Vintage Partnership ga ree; (} %101 ! éz “ﬁt2,507(')110 0 ;stftUg 14'01(? 0 ﬁnd Up14.1601000
Colours Light blue, dark biue spots i LO-U- 0od 3:0-L- oft .14 cavy L1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f ClShep Synth  C Rodriguez 09—|(l))2 7 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
50f12 CARL Thu8jul2l ~ 5f182y CL6Hcp Good P Mulrennan 09—&)1 11 18/1 Obee Jo 09-12 st-lbs 7.50L 1:12.64
st-lbs
12 of 14 CATT  Sat29May21 7f CL6Hcp Soft H Russell 09—&)3 1 66/1 Six Strings 09-06 st-lbs 30.75L 1:28.75
st-lbs
80of15 YORK Sat22May21 7f CL4Hcp Soft M J Robottom 10—|(l))7 4 50/1 Lola Showgirl 11-07 st-lbs 19.25L 1:28.55
st-lbs
110f18 THIR  Sat8May2l  6f CL6Hcp Soft 0O Stammers 09—|(l))8 15 33/11%3%Ssdale Rebel 08-12 st-Ibs 11.75L
st-lbs 4.
/ @ n TWICE ADAAY Trainer A Keatley Barrier 4
5 [k Jockey Harry Russell 125.0kg Prizemoney $10,897

3 year old b unknown

Sire Adaay Dam Amber Heights
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ontoawinner and B Keatley

Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPL of 9 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5hcp Synth  H Russell
1of14 BEVE Tuel3Jul2l 5fCL6Hcp Soft H Russell
40f11 WOLV Mon 21Jun21 6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth  H Russell
13 0f 13 REDC  Mon 31May21 5f CL5Hcp Good S P Davis
40f8 MUSS Thu29Apr21 5f CL6Hcp Good S P Davis

Win Range 1006m W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-”1)3 4 Deny Knowledge 09-08 st-lbs L

st-lbs

09-|(l))1 2 6/1 Twice Adaay 09-01 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:05.08

st-Ibs

09-|(l))6 6  7/1 Secret To Success 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:14.

st-Ibs

08-|(l))2 17 33/1 Sir Titus 09-07 st-Ibs 13.50L 0:57.55

st-Ibs

09-|(l))2 4 16/5 Coley's Koko 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:00.03

st-Ibs
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Race 4 Best Odds Guaranteed With MansionBet Fillies' Handicap 1m 4f 98y UK: 4:00 pm

Prize $13,279. 1st $6,058. 2nd $2,844. 3rd $1,423. 4th $710. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:00 am

NT: 12:30 am

SA: 12:30 am

WA: 11:00 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Golden Hind (GB) D Nolan D O'Meara x438551442 9:1-2-1 $14170 11% 44% 7 140

2. Trinity Girl (GB) Thore Hammer Jessica Macey 1175547531 16:2-2-3 $17119 13% 44% 6 139
Hansen (a3)

3. Joie De Vivre (IRE) G Lee M Todhunter 2763231525 19:2-2-5 $19,778 11% 47% 4 137

4. Rue De La Gaite (IRE)  Phil Dennis K Scott xs05565742 13:1-1-0 $2522 8% 15% 8 135

5. Star Dreamer (GB) Cameron Noble (a3) S Corbett Xs63557 5:0-0-1 $899 0% 20% 3 133

6. Special Directory (USA)  Callum Shepherd D M Simcock 3494 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128

7. Livia The Empress (IRE) L Morris George Scott 4231344542 15:2-3-5 $23557 13% 67% 2 128

8. Allegranza (GB) B A Curtis M Johnston x9822s7 5:0-2-0 $6,743 0% 40% 5 127

Race 4 Best Odds Guaranteed With MansionBet Fillies' Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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‘& ¥ GOLDEN HIND

4 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Messias Da Silva

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sir Robert Ogden

Colours Mauve and pink check, white sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 4f 98y Cl5hcp Synth
40of 7  HAMI Sat10Jul2l  1m 5f CL5Hcp Good
30f7 DONC Sat26Jun2l 1m 2f 43y CL5Hcp Good
8of9 THIR  Sat8May2l 1m 4f CL4Hcp Soft

50f6 WOLV Wed 28Apr21 1m 4f 51y CL5Hcp Synth

‘o) I TRINITY GIRL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Micaela's Moon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Robinson, Mr | Fowler, Mrs S Dwye
Colours White, red hollow box

Race Details Track
1of8 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 4f 98y Cl5hcp Synth
1of11 DONC Sat26Jun2l 1m 3f197y CL5Hcp Good
70f8 YARM Tue lJun2l  1m 6f CL5Hcp Good
50f10 WOLV Mon 24May21 1m 6f CL5Hcp Synth
50f8 KEMP Wed 5May21 2m CLSHcp Synth

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Fragonard

Breeder Unknown

Owners Leeds Plywood And Doors Ltd

Colours Royal blue, beige hoop
Race Details Track
20f8 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 4f 98y Cl5hcp Synth
70f10 HEXH Sat12Jun2l 2m Of 48y CL5SHcpH Good
60f10 PERT  Wed 12May21 2m Of 47y CL5HcpH Soft
30f10 KELS  Mon 22Mar21 2m 4f 189y CL5HcpH Good
20f12 NEWC Mon 8Feb21 2m Of 56y CL5NHF Synth

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $14,170
W&P% 11-44

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Nolan 140.0kg
Win Range 2504m

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Nolan 10-|(t))0 7 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Russell 09]%)0 2 9/1 Euro Implosion 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 2:50.75
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(t))9 7 17/2 Lady Reset 09-07 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:10.36
st-Ibs
D Nolan 09-|(t))3 5 17/2 Sociologist 08-06 st-lbs L 2:41.65
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-07 2 5/2Spring Glow 08-12 st-lbs 9.50L 2:41.82
st-Ibs
Trainer Jessica Macey Barrier 6
Jockey Thore Hammer Hansen 139.0kg Prizemoney $17,119
Win Range 2393m - 3219m W&P% 13-44
Career 16:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T H Hansen 09#}3 6 $3.9 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T H Hansen 09]%2 7 18/1 Trinity Girl 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 2:33.15
st-lbs
L Edmunds 09]%2 6 10/1 Byron Hill 09-05 st-Ibs 5.50L 3:04.92
st-lbs
S D Sousa 09-07 3 10/1 Beat The Breeze 09-01 st-lbs 6.00L
st-1bs 3:05.19
O Stammers  09-09 3 7/2 Blazon 09-01 st-Ibs 16.25L 3:29.33
st-Ibs
Trainer M Todhunter Barrier 4
Jockey G Lee 137.0kg Prizemoney $19,778
Win Range 2421m - 3219m W&P% 11-47
Career 19:2-2-5 12 Mths 10:1-3-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-4  Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Lee 09-11 4 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Bewley 11-10 11/2 Follow Your Fire 11-05 st-Ibs 23.00L
st-Ibs 4:.08.8
T Gillard 11-|(l))9 7/2 Evita Du Mesnil 11-03 st-lbs 15.25L 4:11.1
st-Ibs
T Gillard 12-|(l))0 0 7/1 Eden Collonges 10-00 st-Ibs 4.50L 5:16.41
st-Ibs
S Quinlan 11-|(l))0 0  9/1Travel Lightly 11-06 st-lbs 1.00L 3:38.2
st-Ibs
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v
S

Race Det
UPL of 8

11 of 11
50f 10
60f9

50f13

Race Det
UPL of 8

6 of 8
30f8
50f6
50f 10

. |l RUE DE LA GAITE

4 year old b unknown
Sire No Nay Never Dam Rhiannon
Breeder Unknown

Trainer K Scott Barrier 8
Jockey Phil Dennis 135.0kg Prizemoney $2,522
Win Range 2000m W&P% 8-15

Owners Making Headway Racing Career 13:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, yellow epaulets, white sleeves, royal blue armlets, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ails Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 4f 98y ClShcp Synth P Dennis O9-|(t))9 8 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
KEMP  Wed 2Jun21  1m CL4Hcp Synth  J Mitchell 08]%)2 10 22/11%%nlz;issance Rose 09-02 st-Ibs 14.75L
st-Ibs 40.
WOLV  Sat 24Apr21  1m 1f 104y CL5Hcp Synth L Pearson O9-|(t))1 8 5/1 Helian 09-00 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:00.05
st-Ibs
YARM  Mon 120ct20 1m CL5Hcp Soft A Atzeni O9-|(t))5 8  15/2 Flying West 09-06 st-lbs 9.50L 1:44.96
st-Ibs
KEMP  Sat5Sep20  1m CLSHcp Synth  J Mitchell O9-|(t))6 10 8/1 What An Angel 09-04 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:39.12
st-Ibs
H STAR DREAM ER Trainer S Corbett Barrier 3
Jockey Cameron Noble 133.0kg Prizemoney $899
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Nathaniel Dam Queen's Dream
Breeder Unknown Career 50-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners Castle View Racing Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark green, white seams, striped sleeves, dark green cap irm U:U-U- 00d U-U-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ails Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 4f 98y Cl5hcp Synth  CNoble 09—|(l))7 3 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
WOLV  Fri29Jan21  2m 0f 120y CL5Hcp Synth S Donohoe 09—|(l))2 6 14/13T3r;;e87RutIand Rebel 09-05 st-Ibs 9.25L
st-lbs :36.
NEWC Tue12Jan21 1m 4f 98y CL5Hcp Synth S Donohoe 09—|(l))5 5 9/1 Systemic 09-04 st-Ibs 7.25L 2:46.38
st-lbs
KEMP  Mon 14Dec20 1m 3f CL5Md Synth S Donohoe 09—|(l))0 6 33/1 Waldfabel 09-00 st-Ibs 7.25L 2:23.79
st-lbs
WOLV Sat5Dec20  1m 4f 51y CL5Nv Synth S Donohoe 08]%)1 10 50/1 Untold Story 09-02 st-Ibs 10.50L 2:40.1
st-lbs
/ ® n Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 1
' SPECIAL DIRECTORY Jockey Callum Shepherd 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
- ~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Dialed In Dam Unique Ride
Breeder Unknown

Owners Never Say Die Partnership Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black and orange (quartered), white sleeves, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f8 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 4f 98y Cl5hcp Synth  C Shepherd 09-|(l))2 1 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
40f12 CHEL Sun4Jul2l  1m 2f CL5Nv Synth  C Bishop 08-”1)1 4 125/1 Night Hunter 09-12 st-lbs 7.50L 2:04.8
st-Ibs
90f12 CHEL Thu3Jun2l 1m 2f CL4Nv Synth  J P Spencer 08-”1)1 9 20/1 Sea Empress 09-03 st-Ibs 20.25L 2:03.58
st-Ibs
40f12 SOUT Thu8Apr2l 1m CL5Md Synth  C Shepherd 08-|(l))8 11 15/2 Kehailaan 08-13 st-lbs 5.75L 1:45.42
st-Ibs
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JlIK A LIVIA THE EMPRESS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Chastushka
Breeder Unknown

Owners KHK Racing Ltd

Colours Yellow and black stripes, halved sleeves

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $23,557
W&P% 13-67

Trainer George Scott
Jockey L Morris 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2000m

Career 15:2-3-5 12 Mths 15:2-3-5 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f8 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 4f 98y ClShcp Synth L Morris 09-|(t))2 2 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f7 NEWB Thu22Jul2l  1m 4f CL5Hcp Good  H Doyle 09-|(t))5 4 3/1 Nellie Moon 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:34.73
st-lbs
30f9 LING Mon12Jul2l 1m 2f CL5Hcp Synth  H Doyle 09-|(t))2 4 8/1 Beautiful Crown 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 2:04.34
st-lbs
l1of7 BEVE Sat3Jul2l  1m 2f CL5Hcp Soft D Muscutt 09-|(t))2 6 9/1 Livia The Empress 09-02 st-bs 2.25L 2:10.
st-Ibs
30f6 RIPO  Thu27May21 1m 1f 170y CL6Hcp Soft M Crehan 09-|(t))7 7 7/2 Wildcitydiva 08-09 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:10.24
st-lbs
— ) Trainer M Johnston Barrier 5
/ — \ n AI'I'EG RANZA Jockey B A Curtis 127.0kg Prizemoney $6,743
~ 3yearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Bobby's Kitten Dam Alboretta J ’
grv‘;ﬁgfsrhljl?s';“f‘ggusing Career 5:0-2-0 12 Mths 6:02-0  1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours White, emerald green hoops, white sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPL of 8 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 4f 98y Cl5hcp Synth B A Curtis 09-01 5 Trinity Girl 09-13 st-lbs L

90f9 LING Mon12Jul2l 1m 2f CL5Hcp Synth R Kingscote (é%:([);é 8 16/12I:3o€&titiful Crown 09-05 st-lbs 11.25L
8of8 SALl  Sat29May2l 1m 2fCL5 Soft H Doyle 09-00 6  9/2 Komore 09-00 st-lbs 8.25L 2:12.96
20f5 CHEL Thu6May21l 1m 2f CL5Nv Synth B A Curtis 3}3'([)); 4 5/4 Cover Drive 08-13 st-lbs 1.00L 2:08.23
20f4 RIPO  Sat24Apr21 1m 1f 170y CL4Nv Good  F Norton (é%:([);(z 4 25/1 Dubawi Sands 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L 2:05.28
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Race 5 MansionBet's Beaten By A Head Handicap 1m 2f 42y UK: 4:33 pm
Prize $17,879. 1st $8,582. 2nd $4,029. 3rd $2,016. 4th $1,008. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:33 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:33 am
NT: 1:03 am

SA: 1:03 am

WA: 11:33 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dubai Souq (IRE) S B Kirrane (a5) S bin Suroor x0030s4s15 10:2-0-2 $40,729 20% 40% 6 143
2. Athmad (IRE) Jason Hart Mrs R Carr 1522133141 27:5-4-2 $51,788 19% 41% 1 139
3. Raise The Roof (IRE) L Morris J Tate 31s14 3:2-0-0 $12,886 67/% 67% 5 132
4. Beating All (USA) B A Curtis Sir Michael Stoute xs04s1 3:1-0-0 $7,280 33% 33% 2 130
5. Pallas Dancer (GB) Ben Robinson B Ellison 2225121175 11:3-3-0 $22546 27% 5% 3 129
6. Tricolore (ITY) D E Hogan (a3) M Botti 45715243 5:1-1-1 $7,963 20% 60% 4 128

Race 5 MansionBet's Beaten By A Head Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DUBAI SOUQ

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Balsamine
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track
UPL of 6 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 2f 42y Cldhcp Synth
10 of 11 KEMP  Wed 30Jun21 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth
10 of 15 YORK  Wed 12May21 1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Soft

30f3  MUSS Fri30Apr21  1m 4f 104y CL3Hcp Good
12 0f 20 DONC Sat27Mar21 1m CL2Hcp Good

3 ATHMAD

5 year old b unknown
Sire Olympic Glory Dam Black Mascara
Breeder Unknown

Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 6
Jockey S B Kirrane 143.0kg Prizemoney $40,729
Win Range 1739m - 2057m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S B Kirrane 10-|(t))3 6 Athmad 09-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
E J Walsh 09-|(t))5 2 17/2 Boss Power 09-08 st-lbs 8.50L 2:33.89
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 08]%)1 3 50/1 llaraab 09-09 st-lbs 14.50L 2:35.29
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09]%)1 2 6/5 Mukhayyam 08-06 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:44.19
st-Ibs
E J Walsh 09-10 11  20/1 Artistic Rifles 09-02 st-lbs 14.75L 1:39.66
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs R Carr Barrier 1
Jockey Jason Hart 139.0kg Prizemoney $51,788

Win Range 1408m - 2050m W&P% 19-41

e B8 ot And Rt Cr Greer 1542 12MIs 13542 1t Up 4100 2ndUp 5000
Colours Brown and red (halved), sleeves reversed, red cap irm U:L-U- 000 13:1-2- oft 3.U-U- eavy U:u-u-
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of6 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cldhcp Synth  J Hart 09#}3 1 $26 Athmad 09-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
20f13 LING Fri29Jan2l  1m 2f CL4Hcp Synth L Morris 09#}2 11 15/2 Crimewave 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L 2:03.56
st-lbs
20f7 WOLV Mon18Jan21 1m 1f 104y CL3Hcp Synth P Mulrennan 09]%1 2 3/1 Power Of States 09-10 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:58.08
st-lbs
1of7 WOLV Mon4Jan2l 1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth P Mulrennan 09]%7 5 7/2 Athmad 09-07 st-lbs 1.00L 1:59.11
st-lbs
30f10 WOLV Sun27Dec20 1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth  J Hart 09]%2 6 8/1 Polyphony 08-10 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:59.88
st-lbs
I 4 n Trainer J Tate Barrier 5
‘[ RAISE THE ROOF Jockey L Morris 132.0kg Prizemoney $12,886

3 year old b unknown
Sire Free Eagle Dam Starletina
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1906m W&P% 67-67

Owners Mr Saeed Manana Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours White, red sash, red and white striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f6 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cldhcp Synth L Morris 09-|(l))6 5 Athmad 09-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10f10 WOLV Tue6Jul2l  1m 1f 104y CL5Nv Synth L Morris 09-|(l))2 3 4/1 Raise The Roof 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:00.62
st-Ibs
1of13 WOLV Fri 26Feb21  1m 1f 104y CL5Nv Synth L Morris 08-|(l))2 8 evens Raise The Roof 08-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:01.93
st-Ibs
40f10 WOLV Fri29Jan21  1m Of 142y CL5Nv Synth P J Mcdonald 09-|(l))0 10 6/4 Kestenna 09-00 st-lbs 7.00L 1:49.82
st-lbs
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" [} BEATING ALL

3 year old b unknown

Sire American Pharoah Dam Ann Of The Dance
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Suhail

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron, yellow cap, royal blue spots

Race Details Track
UPL of 6 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 2f 42y Cldhcp Synth
10 of 11 CHES  Sat29May21 1m 2f 70y CLAHcpNHF Soft

40f9 WIND Mon 19Apr21 1m 2f CL5Nv Good
1of12 KEMP Wed 16Dec20 1m CL5Nv Synth

ANE' B PALLAS DANCER

4 year old b unknown

Sire War Command Dam Dance Card
Breeder Unknown

Owners Spring Cottage Syndicate 3

Colours Red, yellow braces, chevrons on sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
20f6  NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 2f 42y Cl4hcp Synth
20f11 NEWC Sat26Jun2l 1m 2f 42y CL4Hcp Synth
20f14 NEWC Tue 25May21 1m 2f 42y CL5Hcp Synth
10f10 NEWC Thu1llMar21l 1m CL6Hcp Synth
20f11 WOLV Mon 8Feb21 1m 1f 104y CL6Hcp Synth
1117 A TRICOLORE
~ 3yearold b unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam Tribulina

Breeder Unknown

Owners La Tesa Spa & Partner

Colours White, light blue stripe, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
40f6  NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cldhcp Synth
70f8 REDC Thu29Apr21 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
10of9  WOLV Mon 29Mar21 1m 1f 104y CL5Hcp Synth
20f10 KEMP Thu 24Sep20 1m CL5 Synth
40f14 SAND Mon 31Aug20 7f CL5Md Soft

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $7,280
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute
Jockey B A Curtis 130.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))4 2 Athmad 09-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))3 7 10/3 Rival 09-00 st-Ibs 13.25L 2:19.45
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-|(t))9 9 11/2 Siskany 09-09 st-lbs 4.25L 2:08.84
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-05 7 11/4 Beating All 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:40.44
st-Ibs
Trainer B Ellison Barrier 3
Jockey Ben Robinson 129.0kg Prizemoney $22,546

Win Range 1614m - 2050m W&P% 27-55

Career 11:3-3-0 12 Mths 11:3-4-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Robinson 09]%3 3 Athmad 09-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
C Hardie 08]%5 3 5/1 Spirit Dancer 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 2:09.96
st-lbs
T Eaves 09]%0 1 16/1 Civil Law 09-03 st-lbs 5.50L 2:09.19
st-lbs
B Robinson 09]%6 6 3/1 Pallas Dancer 09-06 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:43.74
st-lbs
B Robinson 09-07 8  5/1 Broken Rifle 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:00.29
st-lbs
Trainer M Botti Barrier 4
Jockey D E Hogan 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,963
Win Range 1906m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 221-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D E Hogan 09-|(l))2 4 Athmad 09-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(l))7 5 2/1 Greystoke 09-02 st-Ibs 12.50L 2:06.11
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-|(l))7 8  9/4 Tricolore 09-07 st-lbs 3.00L 1:59.85
st-Ibs
S Cherchi 09-|(l))7 3 7/2 Surprise Picture 09-04 st-lbs 4.25L 1:39.58
st-Ibs
S Cherchi 09-|(l))2 1 5/1 Huddleton Mac 09-05 st-lbs 7.25L 1:32.71
st-Ibs
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Race 6 MansionBet Bet 10 Get 20 Apprentice Handicap 1m 2f 42y

UK: 5:03 pm

Prize $11,441. 1st $5,048. 2nd $2,371. 3rd $1,185. 4th $593. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.

For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Chinese Whisperer (FR) Laura Coughlan W Bethell
2. Jupiter Road (GB) Gavin Ashton N Tinkler
3. Paddy Elliott (IRE) Gianluca Sanna (a5) B Ellison
4, Visitant (GB) Charlie O'Dwyer (a5) D Thompson
5. Top Attraction (GB) Jonny Peate (a3) C W Fairhurst
6. Thawry (GB) Alex Jary (ab) A Brittain

7. Masque Of Anarchy QOisin McSweeney T FitzGerald
(IRE) (a3)

8. Only Debris (IRE) Harry Burns Joseph Parr
10. Loch Long (IRE) Rose Dawes (ab) Mrs A Duffield
11. Harswell Princess (IRE) Alan Persse R Fell

12. Oot Ma Way (FR) Shannon Watts (a5) | Jardine

13. Topflightsuperfly (GB) Aiden Brookes (a5)  Mrs Stella Barclay

Last 10

x63834645s
x7645308s7
4668755542
x586665127
x79x9s0156
x506763242
153433sxs0

xs880

2564780
x363359633
356550590
x8s800

Career
18:1-0-2
29:4-1-4
12:0-1-1
29:4-2-4
12:1-0-1
66:3-7-8
11:0-0-3

3:0-0-0

6:0-0-0
14:0-2-5
6:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

Race 6 MansionBet Bet 10 Get 20 Apprentice Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$8,879
$58,136
$3,592
$41,091
$5,813
$36,140
$2,468

$0

$0
$8,231
$0
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:03 am

W%
6%
14%
0%
14%
8%
5%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

Q

LD: 2:03 am

NT: 1:33 am

SA: 1:33 am

WA: 12:03 am

P%
17%
31%
17%
34%
17%
27%
27%

0%

0%
50%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt
10 135
133
133
133
131
128
13 126

S = B W o

11 125
SCRATCHED
12 120

8 116
116

5 116

Newcastle | Page 25



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

~ [ CHINESE WHISPERER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Shanghai Noon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W A Bethell

Colours Salmon pink, white check cap

Trainer W Bethell Barrier 10

Jockey Laura Coughlan 135.0kg Prizemoney $8,879

Win Range 1739m W&P% 6-17

Career 18:1-0-2 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cl6hcp Synth L Coughlan  09-09 10 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L

%zof 7 BEVE Mon19ul2l 1m 2f CL5Hcp Good G lee 35'82 2 14/1 Strawman 10-00 st-lbs 8.25L 2:05.27

30f5 PONT Tue6Jul2l  1m 2f CL5Hcp Soft G Lee (%l(t)); 2 12/1 Tombolo 10-00 st-lbs 14.25L 2:20.82

8of 14 NEWC Fri25Jun2l  1m 2f 42y CL6Hcp Synth G Lee Sgl(t))g 7 22/1 Sharpcliff 09-07 st-Ibs 10.75L 2:10.19

30f13 BATH Wed 12May21 1m 2f 37y CL6Hcp Good  H Doyle (E%:OE 2 5/1 Plansina 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 2:10.84

- B, UPITER ROAD e o 2205 ey 501

5 year old b unknown

Sire Charm Spirit Dam Thankful

Breeder Unknown

Owners G Maidment Racing

Colours Maroon, white sleeves, dark blue stars, white cap, dark blue star

Win Range 1408m - 2000m W&P% 14-31

Career 29:4-1-4 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-0-3  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 1m 2f 42y Cléhcp Synth G Ashton 09—|(l))7 9 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
70f13 REDC Sun18Jul2l 1m 1f CL6Hcp Good  F Mcmanoman 09—|(l))5 12/11V¥2h§'i§wouldyouknow 10-00 st-Ibs 5.75L
st-lbs L.
60f9 CARL Thu8Jul2l  1m1f CL5Hcp Good R Scott 09—|(l))2 2 12/1 Detective 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:59.62
st-lbs
40f14 NEWC Fri25un2l  1m 2f 42y CL6Hcp Synth  F Mcmanoman 09—|(l))0 6 25/1 Sharpcliff 09-07 st-lbs 8.50L 2:10.19
st-lbs
50f8 HAMI  Wed9Jun21 1m 3f CL6Hcp Good R Scott 09—|(l))5 5 6/1 Euro Implosion 09-07 st-Ibs 4.50L 2:24.12
st-lbs
n PADDY ELLIOTT Trainer B Ellison Barrier 3
Jockey Gianluca Sanna 133.0kg Prizemoney $3,592
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire French Navy Dam Siphon Melody
g;‘;sgg I;Jr?;(r?%ms]on Racing Club Career 120-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Black and white diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f12 NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 1m 2f 42y Cl6hcp Synth G Sanna 09-07 3 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
60of 13 NEWC Sat24Jul2l  1m CL6Hcp Synth B Robinson 35'82 11 13/2 Nibras Shadow 09-01 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:40.42
60of 13 NEWC Thu24Jun21 1m CL6Hcp Synth  H Russell (%l(l))g 13 7/2 Under Fox 08-10 st-lbs 17.75L 1:44.53
8of 14 NEWC Tue 25May21 1m CL6Hcp Synth B Robinson (%l(l)); 4 11/1 Rocket Dancer 09-06 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:40.03
70f8 AYR  Tue27Apr2l 1m CL5Hcp Good B Robinson 8}3”1)8 4 10/1 Lion Tower 09-08 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:41.04

st-Ibs
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A1E B VISITANT

8 year old ch unknown
Sire Pivotal Dam Invitee
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr N Park

Colours White, purple seams, purple and white chevrons on sleeves, purple cap

Race Details
UPL of NEWC

12

50f13 BEVE

80f9 CARL
CARL

60f8
60f12 NOTT

Mon 2Aug21 1m 2f 42y Cl6hcp
Tue 13Jul21  1m 2f CL6Hcp
Sat3Jul2l  1m 1f CL6Hcp
Thu 27May21 1m 3f 39y CL6Hcp

Sat 8May21l  1m 2f 50y CL5Hcp

.%. [A Top ATTRACTION

4 year old b unknown

Sire Fountain Of Youth Dam Symphonic Dancer
Breeder Unknown

Owners The PQD Partnership

Track
Synth

Soft
Good
Soft
Soft

Colours White, dark blue cross of lorraine and armlets, white and dark blue

striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cl6hcp Synth
12
70f14 NOTT Mon5Jul2l  1m 2f 50y CL6Hcp Good
90f20 REDC Tue 1Jun2l  1m CL6Hcp Good
UPLof NEWC Tue 25May21 1m CL6Hcp Synth
14
90f14 PONT Tue6Apr2l  1m CL5Hcp Good

' [ THAWRY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Salacia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Antony Brittain

Colours Maroon and yellow check, maroon sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 1m 2f 42y Cléhcp Synth
12
50f9 BEVE Tue27Jul2l 1m 4f 23y CL6Hcp Good
110f 12 WOLV  Wed 14Jul21 2m 0f 120y CL6Hcp Synth
60f10 WOLV Mon 24May21 1m 6f CL5Hcp Synth
70f10 WOLV Tue4May2l 1m 6f CL6Hcp Synth

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $41,091
W&P% 14-34

Trainer D Thompson
Jockey Charlie 0'Dwyer 133.0kg
Win Range 1421m - 2504m

Career 29:4-2-4 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-3  Soft 10:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C O'dwyer O9-|(t))7 4 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P Muir 10-|(t))5 13 40/1 Contrast 10-05 st-lbs 8.75L 2:10.43
st-Ibs
A Beech O9-|(t))7 4 12/1 Detective 08-11 st-lbs 9.00L 1:57.47
st-Ibs
P Mathers 09-|(t))7 6  14/1 Card High 08-11 st-lbs 8.00L 2:33.4
st-Ibs
A Beech 08-12 8 66/1 Vanity Affair 09-05 st-Ibs 19.50L 2:18.53
st-Ibs
Trainer C W Fairhurst Barrier 1
Jockey Jonny Peate 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,813
Win Range 1614m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Peate 09-|(t))5 1 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Mooney 09]%)0 10 33/1 Shining Aitch 10-07 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:16.99
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(t))4 12 9/1 Glengarry 09-07 st-Ibs 12.25L 1:38.18
st-Ibs
P Dennis 08]%)3 13 25/1 Rocket Dancer 09-06 st-lbs L 1:40.03
st-Ibs
P Dennis 08-10 2 91 Dra%ons Will Rise 08-13 st-Ibs 7.25L
st-Ibs 1441
Trainer A Brittain Barrier 6
Jockey Alex Jary 128.0kg Prizemoney $36,140
Win Range 1906m - 2427m W&P% 5-27
Career 66:3-7-8 12 Mths 27:1-4-3 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 10:0-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Jary 09—|(l))2 6 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Hardie 10—|(l))0 10 16/1 Major Snugfit 10-07 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:39.59
st-Ibs
C Hardie 09—|(l))2 1 14/1 Aleatoric 09-11 st-lbs 29.00L 3:42.22
st-Ibs
C Hardie 08-08 6 28/1 Beat The Breeze 09-01 st-Ibs 6.50L
st-lbs 3:05.19
C Hardie 09—|(l))4 8 10/1 Abel Tasman 09-09 st-lbs 7.25L 3:03.78
st-Ibs
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MASQUE OF ANARCHY Trainer T J FitzGerald Barrier 13
Jockey Oisin McSweeney 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,468
> year old b unknown Win Range 2050m W&P% 0-27
Sire Sir Percy Dam Charming J
g;‘;ﬁgg #erg‘zmadng roup Career 11:0-0-3 12 Mths 5:1-0-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Black, orange seams, orange sleeves, black stars, orange cap, black star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 40-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of12 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cléhcp Synth O Mcsweeney O9-|(t))0 13 $7.5 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
30f12 WOLV Mon 12Apr21 1m 1f 104y CL6Hcp Synth L Morris 08]%)3 3 9/4 Mostaqqer 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 2:01.7
st-Ibs
40f14 BATH Tue6Apr2l  1m 3f 137y CL6Hcp Good D Probert 08]%)3 3 8/1Clog Na Fola 08-13 st-Ibs 5.00L 2:30.8
st-Ibs
30f10 WOLV Fri12Mar21 1m 1f 104y CL6Hcp Synth D Probert 08]%)2 3 6/1 Act Of Magic 09-04 st-lbs 0.75L 2:01.35
st-Ibs
30f10 WOLV Mon 1Mar21 1m 4f51y CL6 Synth D Probert O9-|(t))7 8 5/1 Autonomy 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:41.78
st-Ibs
® n Trainer Joseph Parr Barrier 11
ON I'Y DEBRIS Jockey Harry Burns 125.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Shapoura
Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
s oy Rl L Goewr 3000 12Whs 4000 1Up 1000 IndUp L0
Colours Dark green, beige triple diamond, dark green sleeves, white diamonds, irm U:U-U- 00d £.U-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
beige cap, dark green diamond Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cl6hcp Synth ~ HBurns 08]%)3 1 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
80f8 SAND Thu20May21 1m 2f CL4Nv Soft L Steward 09-|(t))0 3 200/1 Ensured 09-00 st-lbs 27.25L 2:18.97
st-Ibs
8of 11 WIND Mon 3May2l 1m 0f 31y CL5Nv Good  H Burns 09-|(t))1 10 125/1 Sevenal 09-01 st-Ibs 16.25L 1:47.25
st-Ibs
110f 11 NEWB Sun 18Apr21 1m CL4Md Good  HBurns 09-|(t))5 8 250/1 Snow Lantern 09-00 st-Ibs 26.50L 1:38.49
st-Ibs
@ Trainer Mrs A Duffield Barrier 12
m LOCH LONG Jockey Rose Dawes 120.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Awtaad Dam Scatina
Breeder Unknown Career 60-0-0 12 Mths70-1-0  1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Quners Mr Jimmy Kay Firm0:0-0-0  Good 3000 Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, royal blue seams, royal blue and white striped sleeves, yellow cap rm L= 0od 3.9-0- ot LU eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 1m 2f 42y Cléhcp Synth R Dawes
50f9 PONT Mon 28Jun21 1m 4f CL6Hcp Good T Eaves
60f10 HAMI Wed 16Jun2l 1m 1f 35y CL6Hcp Good T Eaves
40of6  RIPO  Thu27May21l 1m 1f 170y CL6Hcp Soft J Fanning
70f9 THIR  Sat17Apr21 1m CL5Nv Good T Eaves

Wgt Br. Winner

08-08 12 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
3}3'(% 4 18/1 Carrigillihy 09-07 st-Ibs 31.25L 2:41.02
3}3'([))3 8  22/1 Ayr Empress 08-12 st-Ibs 11.00L 1:58.09
3;[3'?; 1 4/1 Wildcitydiva 08-09 st-lbs 2.75L 2:10.24
é%:{)jé 1 250/1 George Peabody 09-09 st-lbs 11.75L 1:40.
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HARSWELL PRINCESS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Silque

Breeder Unknown

Owners Harswell Thoroughbred Racing

Colours Red, white cross belts, royal blue sleeves, red and royal blue quartered

Race DetailscaIO Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cléhcp Synth
%zof 10 THIR  Fri23Jul2l  1m CL5Hcp Good
60f12 BEVE Mon 19Jul21 7f 96y CL6Hcp Good
30f9 BEVE Fri2Jul2l 7f 96y CL6 Good
30f12 NEWC Thu24Jun2l 1m CL6Hcp Synth

21 [ 00T MA WAY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Power Dam Olvia

Breeder Unknown

Owners lain Jardine Racing Club

Colours Grey, pink and grey halved sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
30f12 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 1m 2f 42y Cl6hcp Synth
50f8 HAMI Sat10Jul2l  1m 3f CL6Hcp Good
60of16 NOTT Mon 14Jun21 1m 2f 50y CL6Hcp Good
50f9 AYR  Wed2Jun21 1m 2f CL6Hcp Good
10 of 13 NEWC Tue 16Mar21 7f CL5Nv Synth

3 year old b unknown

Sire Heeraat Dam Making Waves

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Bamford

Colours Emerald green, red seams, emerald green sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 1m 2f 42y Cléhcp Synth
12
80f10 WOLV Tue20Jul21  7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth
80of8 HAYD Fri4Sep20  1m CL5Nv Soft
10 of 11 HAYD Tue 11Aug20 7f CL5Nv Soft
10 of 10 BEVE  Fri 24Jul20  7f 96y CL5Md Good

Trainer R Fell Barrier 8

Jockey Alan Persse 116.0kg Prizemoney $8,231

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 14:0-2-5 12 Mths 13:0-2-5 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Persse 08—|(tJ)4 8 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Fanning 08—|0b2 3 7/2 Esticky End 08-07 st-lbs 3.00L 1:39.94
st-lbs
J Hart 09—|0b0 17/2 Shackabooah 10-03 st-lbs 2.50L 1:32.45
st-lbs
JPSullivan  08-03 7 11/1 Streak Lightning 09-06 st-lbs 7.50L
st-1bs 1:33.97
K Schofield 08—|(tJ)0 14 16/1 Confrontational 10-02 st-lbs 1.75L 1:44.13
st-lbs
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 2
Jockey Shannon Watts 116.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Watts 08-|(t))4 2 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Gormley 08-|(t))7 4 5/1 Tommy R 09-09 st-lbs 5.00L 2:24.17
st-Ibs
A Mullen 08-|(t))5 10 16/1 Smokey Malone 08-11 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:10.78
st-Ibs
A Mullen 08-00 10 22/1 DrT J Eckleburg 09-00 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-Ibs 2:07.88
J Gormley 08-|(t))8 11 200/1 Mostahdaf 08-13 st-Ibs 22.75L 1:27.47
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier 5
Jockey Aiden Brookes 116.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Brookes 08—|(l))4 5 Masque Of Anarchy 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Peate 08—|(l))2 200/1 Russco 09-05 st-Ibs 13.75L 1:30.36
st-Ibs
D E Hogan 09—|(l))0 9 200/1 Teodolina 09-00 st-lbs L 1:46.37
st-Ibs
T Greatrex 09—|(l))0 7 150/1 Run This Way 09-00 st-Ibs 18.00L 1:30.65
st-Ibs
L Morris 09—|(l))0 4 50/1 Dromquinna 09-00 st-lbs 17.25L 1:33.33
st-Ibs
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Race 7 Dave Robson Memorial/lrish Stallion Farms EBF Restricted Novice UK: 5:37 pm
Stakes 6f
Prize $12,874. 1st $7,067. 2nd $3,317. 3rd $1,660. 4th $830. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:37 am
For: 2YO only. QLD: 2:37 am
NT: 2:07 am
SA: 2:.07 am
WA: 12:37 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Battyeford Boy (IRE) Oisin McSweeney KA Ryan x96 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 131
@7)
2. Jkr Cobbler (IRE) A Mullen | Jardine X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 131
3. Arnside (GB) D Nolan M Dods x77 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 129
4. Astral Beat (IRE) Callum Shepherd W J Knight 45 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 129
5. Bobby Dalton (GB) T Hamilton T J FitzGerald X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 129
6. Coylefourthreenone Connor Murtagh (a3) R A Fahey X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 129
(IRE)
1. Force Eleven (GB) Rowan Scott N Tinkler x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 129
8. Rainbow Biscuit (GB) ) P Sullivan Stef Keniry X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 129
SCRATCHED
10. Raydoun (IRE) Jason Hart R Fell 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 129
11. Rosie's Return (GB) S H James KR Burke 23 1:0-0-1 $1,003 0% 100% 3 129
12. She's The Danger (IRE) Lewis Edmunds A Keatley 143 2:0-0-1 $2230 0% 50% 10 126
13. Dajarus (GB) G Lee | Jardine () 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 124
14. Who's Ur Dandy (IRE)  Phil Dennis M Walford x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 124

Race 7 Dave Robson Memorial/Irish Stallion Farms EBF Restricted Novice Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BATTYEFORD BOY

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Galileo Gold Dam Big Violett

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Roger Peel

Colours Dark blue, white stripe, diamonds on sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 6f Cl5nv Synth
13

90f13 THIR  Wed 30Jun2l 6f CL5Nv Good
60f9 YORK Sat12Jun2l 6f CL3Md Good

4" A JKR COBBLER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Awtaad Dam Lady Vyrnwy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr | J Jardine

Colours Grey, pink and grey halved sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5nv Synth
13

2 year old b unknown

Sire Heeraat Dam Heskin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David W Armstrong

Colours Red, red cap, white spots
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5nv Synth
13
70f10 NEWC Sat24Jul2l  7f CLAMd Synth
70f8 CARL Sat3Jul2l  5f182y CL5Nv Good

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Cotai Glory Dam Beat The Stars

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rathmoy Racing li & Mr G C Stevens

Colours Orange, beige epaulets and star on cap
Race Details Track
40f13 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 6f Cl5nv Synth
50f16 NEWM Fri23Jul2l  6f CL4Nv Good

Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 13
Jockey Oisin McSweeney 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Mcsweeney 09-|(t))5 13 She's The Danger 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Eaves 09-|(t))2 13 40/1 Kendred Fire 09-00 st-lbs 5.00L 1:12.41
st-Ibs
T Eaves 09-05 9 33/1 Bosh 09-05 st-lbs 21.75L 1:12.84
st-Ibs
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 14
Jockey A Mullen 131.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Mullen 09-05 14 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer M Dods Barrier 11
Jockey D Nolan 129.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Nolan 09-|([))3 1 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Eaves 08]%)3 9 20/1 Tricky Business 08-13 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:29.69
st-Ibs
A Mullen 09-02 7 18/1 The Dunkirk Lads 09-02 st-lbs 4.75L
st-Ibs 1:13.04
Trainer W J Knight Barrier 6
Jockey Callum Shepherd 129.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Shepherd O9—|(tJ)3 6 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Shepherd O9—|(tJ)3 15  12/1 Object 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 1:13.16
st-lbs
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i B Trainer T J FitzGerald Barrier 1
A
‘1 I s BOBBY DALTON Jockey T Hamilton 129.0kg
B ~ 2yearold b unknown
Sire Due Diligence Dam Nellie Ellis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Lisa Thompson FIRST STARTER
Colours White, red stripe, chevrons on sleeves, red cap, white star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5nv Synth T Hamilton 09-|(t))3 1 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs

n COYLEFOURTHREENONE Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 2

Jockey Connor Murtagh 129.0kg
2 year old b unknown
Sire El Kabeir Dam Wiltshire Life
Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Club Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, orange stars, orange and black striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 6f Cl5nv Synth  C Murtagh 09-|(t))3 2 She's The Danger 09-00 st-Ibs L
13 st-lbs
/ . . Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 5
.% 7 FORCE ELEVEN Jockey Rowan Scott 129.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old gr unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Lethal Force Dam Grace Hull
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Mr Ron Hull

Colours Yellow, black cross belts, yellow and black halved sleeves, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5nv Synth R Scott 09—|(lJ)3 5 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L

13 st-lbs

10 of 10 REDC  Sun 18Jul21  7f CL5Nv Good  F Mcmanoman 09—|(lJ)0 6 100/1 Exminster 09-02 st-Ibs 16.50L 1:24.42
st-Ibs

E- n RAINBOW BISCUIT Trainer Stef Keniry Barrier 9

A Jockey J P Sullivan 129.0kg
2 year old b unknown
Sire Outstrip Dam Rainbow Dancing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Penhill Stud Partnership FIRST STARTER
Colours Light blue, red chevrons, light blue cap, red diamonds
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 6f Cl5nv Synth  J P Sullivan 09-|(t))3 9 She's The Danger 09-00 st-Ibs L
13 st-lbs

/ * . Trainer R Fell Barrier 8
m 10 RAYDOUN Jockey Jason Hart 129.0kg

2 year old b unknown
Sire Moohaajim Dam Add Up
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 13,salthouse&Partn FIRST STARTER
Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f13 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 6f Cl5nv Synth  J Hart 09—|(tJ)3 8 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
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ROSIE'S RETURN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Cityscape Dam Rosie Royce

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hunscote Stud Limited

Colours Purple, emerald green hoop and armlets

Race Details Track
20f13 NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5nv Synth

3of 7 CATT  Wed7Jul2l  5fCL6 Soft

@)
1.7 [[E] SHE'S THE DANGER
- ~ 2 year old b unknown
Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam Moment In The Sun

Breeder Unknown
Owners Ontoawinner and B Keatley

Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap

Jockey
S H James 09-03 3

P Jamin

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 3

Jockey S H James 129.0kg Prizemoney $1,003

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:.0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
She's The Danger 09-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-05 4 972 Black Hill Storm 09-05 st-lbs 3.00L 1:00.6

st-Ibs
Trainer A Keatley Barrier 10
Jockey Lewis Edmunds 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,230
Win Range 1207m W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of13 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 6f Cl5nv Synth L Edmunds 09]%0 10 $6.5 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
4of5 LING Wed14Jul21 6f CL5SNv Soft O Murphy 09]%0 4 6/4 Pearl Glory 09-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:13.73
st-lbs
30f8 PONT Sun20Jun2l 6f CL5Nv Good L Edmunds 09]%0 4 20/1 Aimohandesah 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:17.13
st-lbs
Y DAJARUS Trainer | Jardine Barrier 7
'\ Jockey G Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Music Lesson
Breeder Unknown Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners The Strattonites Firm00-0-0  Good10-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white cross belts, royal blue sleeves, pink stars and cap irm :0-0- ?0 YT ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5nv Synth G Lee
13

60f6  MUSS Sun25Jul2l 5fCL2Md Good A Mullen

@.
i1 EE] WHO'S UR DANDY
- = 2 year old ch unknown
Sire Dandy Man Dam Fly By

Breeder Unknown
Owners Ursa Major Racing & Partner

Colours Yellow and pink (quartered), pink sleeves, yellow diamonds, yellow cap,

pink stars
Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 6f Cl5nv Synth
13
8of1l THIR  Tue15Jun2l 6f CL5Nv Good

Jockey
P Dennis

J Garritty

Wgt Br. Winner

08]%)2 7 She's The Danger 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
09-00 11/1 Edward Cornelius 09-05 st-lbs 13.50L
st-Ibs 0:59.55
Trainer M Walford Barrier 12
Jockey Phil Dennis 124.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08—&)2 12 She's The Danger 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
O9—|(l))0 4 40/1 Najat 09-00 st-lbs 11.25L 1:11.14
st-lbs
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Race 8 MansionBet Watch And Bet Handicap 5f

Prize $10,203. 1st $4,341. 2nd $2,038. 3rd $1,019. 4th $561. 5th $561. 6th $561. 7th $561. 8th $561.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Sambucca Spirit (GB)
2. At Your Service (GB)

3. Raabeh (GB)

4. Glorious Rio (IRE)
5. Orchid Rose (IRE)

6. Niagara (IRE)
1. Elzaal (IRE)
8. French Red (IRE)

9. Guardia Svizzera (IRE)

10. Carlovian (GB)

11. Stone Princess (IRE)
12. Rangefield Express

(IRE)

13. Sheila's Legacy (GB)
14. She's A Deva (GB)

Race 8 MansionBet Watch And Bet Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

G Lee

Joey Haynes
Cam Hardie

S A Gray

Lewis Edmunds
Jason Hart

Ben Robinson
A Mullen

D Nolan

J Garritty

Harry Russell (a3)
S H James

T Hamilton
Rowan Scott

Trainer

P T Midgley
C Banham
A Brittain
Mrs Stella Barclay
A Crook

E J Alston

P T Midgley
[ Jardine

A D Brown
M Walford
B Ellison

G A Harker

A D Brown
N Tinkler

Last 10

x56580522s
x664894851
x443842354
1339766058
x03746s874
2374555700
3274925574
x684220659
x936508990
x0073057s2
x500s00s95
x068875372

4004504
X66264334s

Career
25:2-5-4
41:4-3-2
18:0-1-2
13:0-0-2

8:0-0-1

8.0-0-1
11:0-2-0
8:0-2-0
57:5-3-5
84.8-4-13
7:0-0-0
32:1-2-4

5:0-0-0
12:0-1-2

Prize
$22,217
$31,873

$5,130
$2,262
$1,092
$1,729
$5,611
$3,988
$51,703
$57,484
$0
$12,580

50
$4,207

UK: 6:07 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:07 am
QLD: 3:07 am

NT: 2:37 am

SA: 2:37 am

WA: 1:07 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

8% 44% 13 133
10% 22% 11 132
0% 17% 2 131
0% 15% 1 131
0% 13% 6 130
0% 13% 7 130
0% 18% 12 129
0% 25% 4 128
9% 23% 128
10% 30% 9 128
0% 0% 14 128
3% 22% 10 128
0% 0% 8 127
0% 25% 5 125
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Y . Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 13
/ \ 1 SAM BUCCA SPIRIT Jockey G Lee 133.0kg Prizemoney $22,217
> year old b unknown , Win Range 1006m W&P% 8-44
Sire Charm Spirit Dam Hokkaido
Breeder Unknown L. N2, a1, q1.1.
Owners Carl Chapman & Partner :a ree(; g 56205 4 22 ngt?§11§.g 32 ;stﬂulpo.61.11131 ﬁnd Upll.l(.)lll()o
Colours Royal blue, yellow stars, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap irm :0-0- ood /-1 ort1ui-1- eavy Lt-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Cl6hcp Synth G Lee O9-|(t))7 13 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
50f13 REDC Sun18Jul2l 5f CL6Hcp Good B Robinson O9-|(t))7 9/1 Fossos 09-01 st-lbs 1.25L 0:57.98
st-lbs
6of 14 BEVE Tue13Jul2l 5f CL6Hcp Soft B Robinson O9-|(t))4 12 16/1 Twice Adaay 09-01 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:05.08
st-lbs
50f7 CARL Sat3Jul2l  5fCL5Hcp Good A Mullen O9-|(t))0 10 7/1 Gunnerside 10-04 st-lbs 4.50L 1:01.07
st-lbs
80of12 THIR  Tue 15Jun2l 5f CL6Hcp Good  CHardie O9-|(t))4 11 10/1 Cuppacoco 08-10 st-lbs 4.50L 0:57.32
st-lbs
e Trainer C Banham Barrier 11
n AT YOUR SERVICE Jockey Joey Haynes 132.0kg Prizemoney $31,873

7 year old b unknown
Sire Frankel Dam Crystal Gaze
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m - 1225m W&P% 10-22

Owners King For A Day And Chelsea Banham (Fia ree(; g 1(;4(_)3_2 EZ I\lclltl71.51125 %_0_1 ;stftUg 08:01_(? 1 ﬁnd Up1.7(;1(-)2(-)0
Colours Dark blue, white stripe, dark blue sleeves, white stars, white cap, dark irm U:U-U- ood /.12~ 0Tt 0:0-U- eavy L.U-U-
blue star Jockey 24:3-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Cl6hcp Synth  J Haynes 09-|(t))6 1 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
60of13 LEIC  Thul5Jul2l 6fCL6 Good  J Haynes 09-|(t))5 8/1 Eastern Star 09-05 st-lbs 4.50L 1:12.64
st-Ibs
60f9 YARM Wed 14Jul2l 6f CL6Hcp Good  J Haynes 08]%)3 3 5/1 Oakenshield 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:10.25
st-Ibs
40f12 LING Thul7Jun21 6f CL6Hcp Synth M M Bloss 10-|(t))3 5 14/1 Silent Witness 10-13 st-lbs 3.00L 1:11.73
st-Ibs
80of 16 BATH Fri21May21 5f 160y CL6Hcp Soft J Haynes 09-|(t))2 2 33/1 Secret Potion 09-05 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:15.76
st-Ibs
B RAABEH Trainer A Brittain Barrier 2
Jockey Cam Hardie 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,130
4 year old b unknown ) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Showcasing Dam Twinkle Twinkle
Breeder Unknown 1. N 0. 0.
Owners John And Tony Jarvis And Partner C.areer. 18:0-1-2 12 IVCIIth.s 16:0-1-2 lstﬂUP 4:0-0-0  2nd Up .3.0 0-0
Colours Black, red cross of lorraine, red sleeves, black armlets, black and red Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
quartered cap Jockey 9:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 5f Cl6hcp Synth  C Hardie 09-|(l))5 2 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
40of 11 WOLV Tue20Jul21  5f 21y CL6Hcp Synth  H Russell 09-|(l))2 7 3/1 Trusty Rusty 09-01 st-lbs 1.50L 1:03.35
st-Ibs
40f14 BEVE Tuel3Jul2l 5fCL6Hcp Soft C Hardie 09-|(l))1 7 25/1 Twice Adaay 09-01 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:05.08
st-Ibs
30f11 WOLV Tue6Jul2l  6f 20y CL6Hcp Synth  H Russell 08-"1)3 4 8/1 Creek Harbour 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:15.78
st-Ibs
8of 14 RIPO  Wed 16Jun2l 5f CL6Hcp Good  J Gormley 09-|(l))2 8  14/1 Morty 08-11 st-lbs 7.25L 0:58.37
st-Ibs
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JE I GLORIOUS RIO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Gutaifan Dam Renaissance Rio

Breeder Unknown

Owners Matt Watkinson Racing Club

Colours Dark blue, yellow seams, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Trainer Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier 1

Jockey S A Gray 131.0kg Prizemoney $2,262

Win Range 1006m W&P% 0-15

Career 13:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of14 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 5f Clbhcp Synth S A Gray 09-|(t))5 1 $10 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
30f13 LEIC  Thul5Jul21 6fCL6 Good  C Hardie 09-|(t))5 12 11/1 Eastern Star 09-05 st-lbs 3.00L 1:12.64
st-Ibs
30f12 CARL Thu8Jul2l  5f 182y CL6Hcp Good O Stammers 08]%)1 1 40/1 Singe Anglais 09-10 st-Ibs 0.25L 1:12.37
st-Ibs
90f13 NEWC Thu24Jun21 1m CL6Hcp Synth  C Rodriguez 08]%)3 14 40/1 Under Fox 08-10 st-lbs 22.25L 1:44.53
st-Ibs
70of 11 WOLV Tue8Jun2l  7f 36y CL6Hcp Synth  F Mcmanoman 09-|(t))4 9  16/1 Inexplicable 09-07 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:31.29
st-Ibs
-’w Trainer A Crook Barrier 6
-'-'- H ORCHID ROSE Jockey Lewis Edmunds 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,092
- 3yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Sire Mehmas Dam Pale Orchid
gfvjﬁgfsrl\ljl?'g‘g/vg”@ o Career 80-0-1 12 Mths 80-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, white hoop, white sleeves, red spots, white cap, red spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Clbhcp Synth
14
110f13 REDC  Sun18Jul2l  5f CL6Hcp Good
30f14 RIPO  Wed 16Jun21 5f CL6Hcp Good
70f11 CATT  Sat29May21 6f CL6Md Soft
40of7  THIR  Sat8May2l  5fCL5Hcp Soft C Hardie
4 year old b unknown
Sire Power Dam Damalis
Breeder Unknown
Owners Liam & Tony Ferguson
Colours Royal blue and red stripes, red sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f14 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 5f Cléhcp Synth  J Hart
30f13 REDC Sun18Jul2l  5fCL6Hcp Good  JHart
70f8 CARL Sat3Jjul2l  5f182y CL5Hcp Good
40f14 HAMI  Wed 9Jun21 6f CL6Hcp Good
50f17 REDC Tue LJun2l  6f CL6Hcp Good

L Edmunds 09-04 6
P J Mcdonald  09-03

H Shaw

K Baker

Wgt Br. Winner
Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
9/1 Fossos 09-01 st-lbs 4.75L 0:57.98
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 08#)0 2 28/1 Morty 08-11 st-lbs 1.00L 0:58.37
st-lbs
09]%0 11 25/1 Tequila Royale 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:16.06
st-lbs
08-03 5 40/1 Hotalena 08-13 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:01.41
st-Ibs
Trainer E J Alston Barrier 7
Jockey Jason Hart 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,729
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 7 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L

st-lbs

09-|(l))1 3 3/1 Foss0s 09-01 st-Ibs 0.20L 0:57.98
st-Ibs

08-|(l))7 2 10/1 Gullane One 08-09 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:11.87
st-Ibs

M S Smith 10-05 10 11/2 Hard Solution 10-12 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:10.91

st-Ibs

M S Smith 10-00 4  18/1 Hard Solution 10-03 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.88

st-Ibs
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)>{ EELZAAL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Elzaam Dam Alice Liddel

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Blackburn Family

Colours Yellow, maroon star, sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
30f14 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 5f Clbhep Synth
20f14 BEVE Tuel3Jul2l 5fCL6Hcp Soft

70f12 MUSS Mon 28Jun21 5f CL6Hcp Good
40f12 THIR  Tue15Jun2l 5f CL6Hcp Good
90f16 REDC Mon 17May21 5f CL6Hcp Good

" [FJ FRENCH RED

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Camacho Dam Eclaircie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Hay, Mr F Steele & Mr | Jardine

Colours Red, dark green chevron and armlets, dark green and white quartered

Race Detailscap Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Cl6hcp Synth
(15401‘ 10 MUSS  Fri30Jul2l  7f33y CL6 Good
80f13 AYR  Mon 12Jul21 7f 50y CL6Hcp Good
40f10 AYR  Mon5Jul2l  6f CL6Hcp Soft

20f12 YARM Fri25Jun2l  6f CL6 Good

* BN GUARDIA SVIZZERA

7 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Winged Harriet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Rangers Racing Syndicate

Colours Royal blue, red seams, white sleeves, red diamonds, royal blue cap, red

stars

Race Details Track
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21l 5f Cl6hcp Synth
%401‘ 9 HAMI Wed 9Jun21 5f CL6Hcp Good
30f15 HAMI  Fri 14May21 5f CL6Hcp Soft

60of8 SOUT Thu8Apr2l 5fCL6 Synth
10 of 13 NEWC Mon 285ep20 6f CL6Hcp Synth

Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 12
Jockey Ben Robinson 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,611
Win Range - W&P% 0-18
Career 11:0-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Robinson 09-|(t))3 12 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Mchugh 08]%)0 10 11/2 Twice Adaay 09-01 st-lbs 2.25L 1:05.08
st-Ibs
B Robinson 08]%)1 2 5/1 Royal Jazz 08-13 st-lbs 2.25L 0:59.54
st-Ibs
S H James 08-|(t))5 5 3/1 Cuppacoco 08-10 st-Ibs 1.25L 0:57.32
st-Ibs
B Robinson 08-|(t))7 18  8/1 Navajo Spring 09-07 st-Ibs 7.75L 0:58.67
st-Ibs
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 4
Jockey A Mullen 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,988
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Mullen 09-|(t))2 4 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Mullen 09-|(t))0 3 13/2 Exchequer 09-07 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:29.48
st-Ibs
A Mullen 08-|(t))8 8  17/2 Bawaader 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 1:31.07
st-Ibs
A Mullen 08]%)0 9  5/1 Oriental Lilly 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 1:12.61
st-Ibs
PCosgrave  09-00 10  4/1 Willingly 09-07 st-lbs L 1:13.09
st-Ibs
Trainer A D Brown Barrier 3
Jockey D Nolan 128.0kg Prizemoney $51,703
Win Range 1012m - 1408m W&P% 9-23
Career 57:5-3-5 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 8:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-0-2  Soft 13:2-2-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
D Nolan

P Muir
P Muir
P Dennis

D Allan

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 3 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-bs L

st-lbs

08-07 7 9/2 Thrilla In Manila 09-07 st-Ibs 11.25L
st-1bs 0:57.88

08-|(l))7 3 50/1 Gunnerside 09-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:01.29
st-lbs

09-|(l))0 8  66/1 Brandy Station 09-05 st-Ibs 15.25L 0:59.06
st-lbs

08-"1)2 10  28/1 Star Cracker 09-00 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:12.31
st-Ibs
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CARLOVIAN

8 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Mimisel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Profit Pony, Maximum Racing & Ursa Maj
Colours Black and orange stripes, black sleeves, orange armlets

Trainer M Walford
Jockey J Garritty 128.0kg
Win Range 1025m - 1454m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $57,484
W&P% 10-30

Career 84:8-4-13 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1st Up 8:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-1-5  Soft 22:4-1-2 Heavy 6:1-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Cl6hcp Synth  J Garritty O9-|(t))2 9 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
13 0f 15 CATT  Wed 7Jul21  7f CL6Hcp Soft J Hart 08-|(t))9 28/1 Mr Strutter 09-03 st-lbs 14.25L 1:27.34
st-Ibs
130of 14 CATT  FridJun2l  7f CL6Hcp Good  JHart O9-|(t))3 9 16/1 Acquisitor 09-00 st-lbs 12.50L 1:26.68
st-Ibs
70f10 HAMI Fri 14May21  6f CL6Hcp Soft P Dennis O8-|(t))6 8 11/2 Global Humor 09-04 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:13.6
st-Ibs
30f17 NOTT Fri7May2l  6f CL6Hcp Soft T Heard O8-|(t))4 7 14/1 Leo Davinci 08-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:15.
st-Ibs
/ L J . Trainer B Ellison Barrier 14
!. \ 11 STONE PRINCESS Jockey Harry Russell 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 4 year old gr unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Camacho Dam Stone Roses J ’
8;‘5,‘32,‘?: S“R':}g"sv"gadng % Partrer Career 70-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Dark green and light green (quartered), white sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Clbhcp Synth  H Russell 09—|(l))2 14 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
10 of 10 WOLV  Mon 24May21 5f 21y CL6Hcp Synth  H Russell 09—|(l))2 7 125/1 Captain Ryan 09-03 st-Ibs 20.50L 1:01.66
st-lbs
110f 12 MUSS  Thu 29Apr21 5f CL6Hcp Good B Robinson 09—|(l))2 11 100/1 Cool Spirit 09-01 st-lbs 15.75L 0:59.93
st-lbs
150f 15 BEVE  Fri17Jul20  5f CL6Hcp Good  H Russell 09—|(l))2 8 5071 Tiltilys Rock 08-10 st-lbs 19.75L 1:04.48
st-lbs
110f12 BEVE  Tue 23Jun20 5f CL6Hcp Good K Schofield 08]%)3 8  50/1 Bal Mal 08-11 st-Ibs 19.25L 1:03.86
st-lbs
RANGEFIEI.D EXPRESS Trainer G A Harker Barrier 10
Jockey S H James 128.0kg Prizemoney $12,580
> year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 3-22
Sire Born To Sea Dam Bogini ’
g;‘\jﬁg;’ glghr(]iogvlgacing % Phil Harker Career321-2-4 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Colours Royal blue and grey check, royal blue sleeves, grey armlets, royal blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-2-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap Jockey 18:1-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Clehcp Synth S H James 09-02 10 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-Ibs L

%g of 13 REDC  Sun 18Jul21  5f CL6Hcp Good S HJames (%l(l))i 22/1 Foss0s 09-01 st-lbs 4.25L 0:57.98
60f14 RIPO  Wed 16Jun21 5f CL6Hcp Good D Allan 3;[3% 1 11/1 Morty 08-11 st-lbs 4.75L 0:58.37
80of12 THIR  Sat17Apr21 6f CL6Hcp Good S HJames gél(l)); 1 33/1 Highjacked 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:10.94
80of8 NEWC Fri26Mar21l 5f CL6Hcp Synth D Fentiman (E%:(Eé 4 12/1 True Hero 09-03 st-Ibs 9.25L 0:59.75
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SHEILA'S LEGACY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Medicean Dam Fairy Shoes
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Odd Partnership

Colours Red, black seams, white sleeves, black seams, black cap, red star

Trainer A D Brown Barrier 8

Jockey T Hamilton 127.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f 14 NEWC Mon 2Aug2l 5f Cléhcp Synth T Hamilton O9-|(t))1 8 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
12 0f 12 REDC  Wed 28Jul21  6f CL6Hcp Good A Mullen O8-|(t))8 40/11qgg650cks Havana 08-07 st-Ibs 16.50L
st-Ibs :10.
150f 15 THIR ~ Wed 30Jun21 6f CL6Hcp Good P Muir O8-|(t))9 6 125/11I%1?t3‘tgl Redemption 09-09 st-Ibs 11.25L
st-Ibs AL
40of7 CARL  Mon 14Jun21 5f 182y CL5Nv Good P Muir 08]%)1 3 50/1 Verreaux Eagle 08-11 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:13.42
st-Ibs
14 of 14 NEWC Tue 130ct20 6f CL5SNv Synth  CJ 09-00 14  50/1 One Over Par 09-05 st-lbs 16.25L 1:13.61
Macredmond  st-lbs
A@ SHEIS A DEVA Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 5
s Jockey Rowan Scott 125.0kg Prizemoney $4,207
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Fountain Of Youth Dam Rosein
Breeder Unknown 1. N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners D M Caslin & Partner :.areeor.gzdool 2 22 I\lclltg.solf.(()) 1-2 ;stft U1?03.(§) é) 0 ﬁnd Up0.2600001
Colours Black, light blue hoop and armlets, light blue cap, black star irm U:U-U- 00d 0.U-1- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NEWC Mon 2Aug21 5f Clbhcp Synth R Scott 08-13 5 Glorious Rio 09-05 st-lbs L

(15401‘ 13 REDC Sun18Jul2l  5f CL6Hcp Good  F Mcmanoman Sglﬁ 6/1 Fossos 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:57.98

60of 12 BEVE  Fri2Jul21 5f CL5Hcp Good  F Mcmanoman 3}3'([)); 10 18/1 Show Yourself 09-04 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:02.72
20f9 BEVE Tue22Jun2l 5fCL6Hcp Good A Breslin 3}3'([)); 1 9/2 Show Yourself 09-09 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:02.05
60of8 MUSS Tue 25May21 5f CL6Hcp Soft R Scott (é%:([);é 3 9/4 The Gloaming 09-09 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:02.12
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